CATALOG OF
\ HOBART’
REPLACEMENT

PARTS
\ FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER /
T ﬁ? AIRLINE CATERING
= ] 5 _‘_’_"“‘w
W? —w—= r— 1" — W u [

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43326 Rev. C (April 2017)




FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -2- © HOBART 2017



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87

Table of Contents

START AND STOP CONTROLS (LOAD)

PANELS (LOAD)

TRACKS (LOAD)

DRAIN (LOAD)

DRAIN TEMPERING VALVE KIT

COIL HOUSING (LOAD) (BEFORE S/N 271196063)

COIL HOUSING (LOAD) (STARTING S/N 271196063)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)
PANELS AND TRACKS (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

FLOWBACK, MAKEUP PANS, & SCREENS (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER
RINSE)

CURTAINS (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

AIR GAP ASSEMBLY (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)
WASH ARMS AND MANIFOLD (PREWASH & WASH)

WASH ARM AND MANIFOLD (POWER RINSE)

WASH PUMP ASSEMBLY (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)
TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)
FLOAT ASSEMBLY (PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)
ELECTRIC TANK HEAT (WASH & POWER RINSE)

STEAM TANK HEAT (3/4 IN. INLET) (WASH & POWER RINSE)
STEAM TANK HEAT (1 IN. INLET) (WASH & POWER RINSE)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (DUAL RINSE)

PANELS AND TRACKS (DUAL RINSE)

WATER RECOVERY AND CONTAINMENT (DUAL RINSE)
RINSE ARMS AND MANIFOLDS (DUAL RINSE)

TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY (DUAL RINSE)

PUMP ASSEMBLY (DUAL RINSE)

THERMISTOR BOX (STEAM ONLY) (DUAL RINSE)

ELECTRIC TANK HEAT (DUAL RINSE)

STEAM TANK HEAT (DUAL RINSE)

ENERGY RECOVERY (DUAL RINSE) (BEFORE S/N 271196063)
ENERGY RECOVERY (DUAL RINSE) (STARTING S/N 271196063)
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (ELECTRIC HEAT)

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (STEAM HEAT)

MAIN BASE PLATE (RELAYS)

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (SIMBA)

CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (UNDER 600 V.)
CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (600 V.)
TERMINAL BLOCKS BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
TRANSFORMER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

STEAM BOOSTER

-3- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

89
91
93
95

97

99
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129

ELECTRIC BOOSTER
ELECTRIC BOOSTER CONTROL BOX
PUMPED FINAL RINSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FILL AND FINAL RINSE PLUMBING CONNECTIONS (CONTROLS
SECTION)

DRAIN (CONTROLS SECTION)

PANELS AND TRACKS (CONTROLS SECTION)
OPTIONAL SECOND BLOWER DRYER CONTROL BOX
DOOR ASSEMBLY (BLOWER DRYER)
PANELS AND TRACKS (BLOWER DRYER)
STEAM HEATER (BLOWER DRYER)
ELECTRIC HEATER (BLOWER DRYER)

DRAIN (BLOWER DRYER)

BLOWER DRYER

CONVEYOR (TYPE A, AIRLINE)

CONVEYOR (FLAT)

DISH LIMIT

CONVEYOR TAKE-UP

DRAIN (UNLOAD)

TRACKS (UNLOAD)

PANELS (UNLOAD)

START AND STOP CONTROLS (UNLOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -4-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-5- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60845

START AND STOP CONTROLS (LOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

START AND STOP CONTROLS (LOAD)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60845

1 00-950196 Panel - Start/Stop (LOAA)......c.cuiiiiiiieie ettt 1

2 00-948507 PlatfOrm ASSY. (LOAA). ... eeee ittt et e e et e e e sae e e e e nb e e e e nte e e e e e e e aaaaaaaans 1

3 00-749992 Button - Push (Extended)..

4 00-749986-00003  BIOCK = CONACE (STOP).....veeueirueiitieiieiie sttt ettt sttt ettt e e et

5 00-913102-00216  Kit - PUSh-bUton & BasSe (GrEEN)......cccueeiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt sttt sbe e st e e e e 2

6 00-948505 YU o] ool R o F= a1 o SRS OUPPRRROPRUPPPPt 1

-7- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

S

29-30-31-32-33
34-35-36-37-38-39

28

27
<20 22
/ 21
\/
g
e ’ 29-30-31-32-33
34-35-36-37-38-39

25

PANELS (LOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -8-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60847

PART NO.

00-949345-00001
00-949345-00002
00-948092
00-749513-00004
00-749513-00004
00-749513-00003
00-749513-00003
00-948006-00017
00-948006-00019
00-948214-00003
00-949273-00001
00-949273-00002
00-948216-00001
00-947999-00002
00-947999-00005
00-947998-00002
00-950122-00001
00-950121-00002
00-950121-00001
00-949535-00002
SD-012-20
00-950215
WS-023-03
NS-031-15
00-949961
NS-031-15
00-949807-00001
NS-031-21
00-949583-00001
00-949583-00002
00-949583-00003
00-949583-00004
00-949583-00005
00-949583-00006
00-949583-00007
00-949583-00008
00-949583-00013
00-949583-00014
00-949583-00015
00-948730
00-120267-00004
00-950122-00002

PANELS (LOAD)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Chamber Weldment (Standard Height)............coouiiiiiiiii e 1
Chamber Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccocueiiiiiiiiieiiineeeeee e 1
Ret@INEI = PANEL.... ... ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 6
Receiver (15 Ft. Cable) (30 IN. LOA)......cciuiieeiiie e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Receiver (15 Ft. Cable) (42 In. & 54 IN. LOA)......ceiieiieieiieree e 1
Emitter (15 Ft. Cable) (30 IN. LOAA).......coiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
Emitter (15 Ft. Cable) (42 In. & 54 In. LOAd)......ccuiiiiiiiiieiiii e 1
Panel - Trim (Standard Height)

Panel - Trim (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............cccooiiiiiiiie e 2
Plate - End (Load Chamber) (LOGO)........uuuiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt st e e e e e e 1

Support - Chamber
Support - Chamber

Hanger - Curtain................

Pan - DEFIECION (7.25 IN. ).ttt ettt e e e e e 1
Pan - Deflector (9.85 IN.)......oiiiiiie e e 1
Plate = DEFIECION. ...ttt ettt e e e 1
PANEI = LOWET ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt s n et e e e e anee 1
Panel - Lower (Center) (R-L)......cooiiiiiii et 1
Panel - Lower (Center) (L-R).......cocuiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt e e 1
Magnet Assy. (InCls. I1emMS 21 thru 24)..........cooiiiiiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T...

MaGNEL (CUP SEYIE)... ittt e e st e e e e et e e e e e e e e s
LT L= (S 1S I TSSO PPURRP 1
Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST).

HINGE..ooviiiieee

Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)....
SEP = IMAGNEL. ...ttt ettt e e
S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).eueeriieiteeriiesieeee e st e st et et s e stee et e e eeaneesneesneeeeeneeeneeaneeeeneee s
Panel Assy. (17 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (25 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (25 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (37 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (37 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (29 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (49 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)

(

(

(

(

Panel Assy. (49 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (22 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (35 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. Items 25 thru 28)
Panel Assy. (24 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L) (Incls. ltems 25 thru 28)

[T =11 PSRt
RO = CUIAIN (35-1/4 TN.) ..ttt ettt ettt e e e eanee 1
PANEI = LOWET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e eaeeeeeeaaaeaeeaaees 1

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

20-21-22

: /10 9 17-18-19
/ .

TRACKS (LOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -10 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRACKS (LOAD)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60848

1 00-948374 FOOT ASSY... ettt et AR
2 00-475502-00002  Sprocket - CoNVEYOr (9 TOOtN).......coiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e saeibt e e eeees 2
3 SC-050-15 SEESCIEW 3/8-16 X 7/8.....eeiueeiiiie ittt ettt 2
4 00-012430-00204  KeY 1/4 X 114 X 1=3/4 ..ottt et 2
5 00-949257-00001  Shaft = CONVEYOT........eiiuiiiitiieiitie ettt ettt et et e bt e et e bt e e bt e e beeeasb e e saeeeabeeeanbeesaseenbeeeaeeannnns 1
6 00-950509 FINGEr WEIAMENT. ... e e e e e e e e as 1
7 00-475977 Weldment - SCrew AdJUSTMENT........coiiiiiiiiiie e 2
8 00-476006 (101 o LN === Ty T o TR T o] o] o OSSP 2
9 00-081656 Bearing = FIANGE.......oiiiiiiii e 2

10 00-950068 Guide - Conveyor AQJUSIMENT........c.oi i 2

11 00-948388-00002  Bracket - Pivot (Platform) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

12 00-948388 Bracket - Pivot (Platform) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)......c..oiiiiii e 1

13 00-948019-00011  Rod - Cross

14 00-949266-00001  Guide - Track (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

15 00-949266-00002  Guide - Track (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R).........cccuiiiiiiiiieiiieee et e e 1

16 00-948222-00002  Plate - Joint Backer...........cccoecvevieiiiiiinieinieieeis

17 00-949259-00001  Track - Adjustment (6.5 Ft.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)

18 00-949259-00002  Track - Adjustment (8.5 Ft.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)

19 00-949259-00003  Track - Adjustment (5.5 Ft.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)

20 00-949259-00004  Track - Adjustment (6.5 Ft.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)

21 00-949259-00005 Track - Adjustment (8.5 Ft.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)

22 00-949259-00006  Track - Adjustment (5.5 Ft.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)

23 00-950234-00001  Track Weldment (3.5 Ft.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)...... .

24 00-950234-00002  Track Weldment (2.5 Ft.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L).......ccociviiiiiiiiiiiiiieceecceee e

25 00-950234-00003  Track Weldment (3.5 Ft.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)......cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeee e

26 00-950234-00004  Track Weldment (2.5 Ft.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)......cccociiiiiiiiiiiceceece e

-11- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

15 LOAD SECTIONS
7 WITH SPLIT TANKS

______________________________________________________

_\ .
0
R
[e2)

>
o

DRAIN (LOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -12 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-041-10
WL-006-17
00-947920
00-749370
00-947915-00007
00-948146
00-538412
00-948761-00001
00-948761-00005
00-948761-00007
00-948761-00008
00-948761-00009
00-948761-00013
00-949936
00-949668
00-534651
00-949332
00-948118-00003
00-947916-00003

DRAIN (LOAD)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)....iciuiiiiiiiiiieiiie et e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ou i 2
Plate - Strainer.

Gasket - Seal 0.093 X 3.00.......ccuuiiiiiiieie e 2
Weldment - SUMP LOAA.........ccuiiiieii ettt et e e e ae e e e e e e e AR
(D= 11 I = ToTo | O PO PPPPPPP 1
(O =T o] T o [o TSSO SURUPPPPE 6
Pipe - Drain (31.375 In.). AR
PiIPE = DFain (14.75 IN.) ettt sttt et ebe et AR
Pipe = Drain (4.0 IN.) et et AR
Pipe - Drain (11.0 In.). AR
Pipe - Drain (26.50 In.)... ..AR

Pipe - Drain (43.50 In.)... AR
VAIVE = CRECK..... ittt e e r e e 1
HOSE - AdAPLEr 1-1/2 10 1-3/4 ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e s 2
Clamp - Hose #32

Drain BOAY (CENEET)......uiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e ebe e e s bt e e eaaeesmteentaeeaeeannes 1
2o Te IS 1T o] oTo ]« SRS PPPPPRP 2
SETAINET ASSY ..ttt ettt h ettt a bt e bttt e b e ea bt e R e e e b ettt e nbe e et e e enee e nnbreeeeenn 1

13- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN

PLUMBERS
CONNECTION
TO FLOOR

DRAIN

BASE ASSEMBLY
SHOWN

— % e 1-2
COLD WATER

CONNECTION

L N
\

S PLUMBERS
k i / CONNECTION
ﬁ 1 ‘ TO FLOOR
DRAIN
MACHINE ‘ ﬂ

DRAIN

MASTER DRAIN (ER AND ADVANSYS)
R-L INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY SHOWN

»..
COLD WATER ﬁ

CONNECTION

DRAIN TEMPERING VALVE KIT

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -14 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN TEMPERING VALVE KIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60923
1 00-950142 Kit - Drain Tempering Valve (Incls. ltems 2 thru 11).......ccooiiiiiiiii e 1
2 00-950137 Valve Assy. (Drain Water TEMPEIING)........ueeiueeiiiaiiieiieeiee ettt see ettt e seeeebee e e e e e enneeeens 1
3 FP-015-36 Elbow - Pipe 2 X 90 DEQ. StrEEL.....eiiiiiiiiieitii et 1
4 00-950143 Bracket - Drain SUPPOIt.......coouiiiiiiee ettt e et e e s e e e ase e e s enteeessaneeeaaeaaeeens 1
5 WS-005-32 LA T L= 1S I TSSO P PO 6
6 NS-036-19 S0P NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..eeeeieiieieiieeiiesiie st ettt ste ettt e e enne e e e e aneeaneeesneee s 2
7 00-949429
8 SC-041-01
9 WS-017-16
10 NS-031-21 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eb ettt eeeneee s 2
11 FP-043-06 PP = 2 X 2 Lg. TBE (Brass).....c.ecueitiriiriiriieiie ittt sttt ettt sttt nne e 1

-15- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

8-9-10-11

COIL HOUSING
(LOAD)
(BEFORE S/N 271196063)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -16 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

2~ 0O OWO~NOOOPAWN-~-

-

PART NO.

00-949488-00001
00-948319-00001
00-949486-00002
PB-005-11
FE-024-43
00-950147
00-950148
00-950064-00001
00-950064-00002
00-950064-00003
00-950064-00004

COIL HOUSING
(LOAD)
(BEFORE S/N 271196063)

NAME OF PART

COVET = PIENUM (SIA)....eoutiiiiieeiiieitt ettt ettt st eee e 2
Plate = DAMPET...... ettt ettt ettt st e e e e e anee 2
ENCIOSUIE = PIBNUML ...ttt et st e e e 1
[ (VT I =W o] o PP 1
Bushing - Split (Electrical).

SEACK = VENE FAN ASSY....oiiiiiiieiiieie ettt ettt et e e e e abe e s bee e e e aeeenn
StaCK = VANt FAN COVET.....ccuiiiiiiiiiicie ettt ettt 1
Vent Fan Assy. (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 Ph.).....ccciiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Vent Fan Assy. (600 V., 80 HZ., 3 Ph.)....ooiiii e 1
Vent Fan Assy. (460 V., B0 HZ., 3 Ph.)....ooiieee e 1
Vent Fan Assy. (380-415 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 Ph.)...c.oiiieiieeee et 1

-17 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

COIL HOUSING
(LOAD)
(STARTING S/N 271196063)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -18 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61018

N

©CoOo~NOOOhA~WN

PART NO.

SC-041-05
WL-006-17
WS-003-47
00-974507
NS-015-01
WS-017-06
00-948319-00001
00-974767-00002
00-974756

COIL HOUSING
(LOAD)
(STARTING S/N 271196063)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HA. (SST)....iiiiiiiiieiieiie sttt 4
Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ooiiii it 4
AT g o (S 1 TSP PUPURN
Duct - Damper

NUL 17420 HEX (SST ).ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e h e et e e te e e ehe e e teeasbeesaeeenbeanssbeeaaaeas 10
LT L= (S 1S I TSP PPUTRP 8

[ F= L C T D = 0T o 1= PSRRI 2
COVET = PIEINMUM. ...ttt et e bt bt et e e nae e e sbee et e eeeenn 2
ENCIOSUIE = PIBNUML ...ttt ettt et e et st st e e e e eanes 1

-19 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

Power Rinse s

Section Shown ’,/"

o
/ o

7
Y]

FAN Y N

AN
RN
v

34-35

12-13-14-15

~
a

\

\S\i//
o
\

Nemm oy

o

lers

R N

Y

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

...

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-949074-00001
00-949074-00002
00-949076-00001
00-949076-00002
00-814895
00-290160
00-949089-00001
SC-125-94
00-949140-00001
00-948200
SC-125-15
00-949075-00001
00-949075-00002
00-949077-00001
00-949077-00002
00-814895
00-290160
00-949090
SC-125-94
00-949140-00002
00-948200
SC-125-15
00-950402-00001
00-950402-00003
00-067500-00004
00-950401-00001
00-948533
00-948521
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-473109-005-1

00-950299
00-950402-00002
00-950402-00004

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Door Assy. (Standard Height) (RH) (Incls. Items 3 & 5 thru 9)........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee 1
Door Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (RH) (Incls. ltems 4 thru 9)..........ccccoviiiiiiiininnnn. 1
Door Weldment (Standard Height).........c.uooi oo 1
Door Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............c.cooeiiiiiiiiieeiieeie e 1

REtaINEr - MAGNEL......eiie ettt e e e e e as

Door Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (LH) (Incls. Items 15 thru 20).........cccccooiiiiiiniinnnnn. 1
Door Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
REtaiNer - MAgGNEL......... ettt e e e e e e e e as 1
1V E= oo T S TP O PSP PPPPPPPI 1
Seal - DOOr (BOHOM) (LH)... .ot 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cccuiiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt 4
GasKet - DOOT (LH) ..o e 1
[ E=TaTe | LT I T o SRR 1

Hinge Plate Assy

Bracket - INterloCk SWItCh...........cooiiiiiee e a e 2
LoCkwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....uiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt e e e e e 2
NUL 17420 HEX (SST ). eutieiieitieieiteeiestte st ee sttt et e st e e s e tesnt e teeneesseeneesseensesseenseeneenaeeanneeeann 2

SWILCH = INEEIIOCK. .....eee ettt et e et e e e st e e e sateeessbeaeeasseeeessnnsnsnnnnnes 2
S Te] (=TSRt 2
Bracket - WEIANUL..........cooiiieeeee e et e e e e e et e e e e e e et aeeeaees 2
Seal - Door (LH Side) (Standard Height).........c.eoiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Seal - Door (LH Side) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............coooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

-21- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

Wash

13-14-15-16-17-18 .
Section Shown

19-20-21-22-23-24
25-26-27-28-29-30

9-10-11-12

N
.
" \

p

7-8

PANELS AND TRACKS
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -22-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-948510-00002
00-948510-00003
00-948446-00002
00-948374

00-948598-00002
00-948222-00002
00-948309-00011
00-948309-00010
00-949860-00003
00-949860-00004
00-949860-00001
00-949860-00002
00-950076-00005
00-950076-00006
00-950076-00004
00-950076-00007
00-950076-00004
00-950076-00005
00-950076-00004
00-950076-00005
00-950076-00002
00-950076-00003
00-950076-00005
00-950076-00006
00-950076-00004
00-950076-00007
00-950076-00004
00-950076-00009
00-950076-00005
00-950076-00008
00-950304

00-948472-00001
00-949861-00001
00-949861-00002

PANELS AND TRACKS
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel - Trim (Front) (POWET RINSE)......c...eiiiiaiiieiiie ettt e e e e 1
Panel - Trim (Front) (Prewash & Wash)...........ccuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Support - Frame (INCIS. M 4)......co.uiiiiieiee e 1
F OOt ASSY ...ttt a et b e bt ettt en e e e e e e aane 2
ST T Lo 11 ST SRSSPPP 1

Plate - Joint Backer (Used on standard conveyor only)...
Track ASSY. (POWET RINSE).....ciiiiiieiiiiieeeiiee et eee e et e e et ee e e st e e e st e e e sseeeesseeeeesneeeeeaeeaannes
Track Assy. (Prewash & Wash)..........oouiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e

Panel - Cover (Back) (POWET RINSE)......cciiuiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e e e e e e aaaaeens 1
Panel - Cover (Back) (POWET RINSE)......ccuiuuiiiiiiiie ittt e e e eee e e e e e e e s 1
Panel - Back (Standard Height) (Prewash & Wash)..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Panel - Back (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (Prewash & Wash)............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiies 2
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (R-L) (PreWash)...........coiuieiiiiiiii et 1

Panel - Top Cover (22 In.) (R-L) (Prewash)....
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (L-R) (Prewash)....
Panel - Top Cover (22 In.) (L-R) (Prewash)....
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (R-L) (Wash)
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (R-L) (Wash)
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (L-R) (Wash)
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (L-R) (Wash)
Panel - Top Cover (42 In.) (R-L) (POWer RINSE).........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
Panel - Top Cover (42 In.) (L-R) (Power Rinse)...........
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (R-L) (Prewash) (Shorty)....
Panel - Top Cover (22 In.) (R-L) (Prewash) (Shorty)....
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (L-R) (Prewash) (Shorty)........ccocuieiiieiiiieiiie e

Panel - Top Cover (22 In.) (L-R) (Prewash) (ShOrty)........ccocuieiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (R-L) (Wash) (Shorty)
Panel - Top Cover (34 In.) (R-L) (Wash) (Shorty)
Panel - Top Cover (28 In.) (L-R) (Wash) (Shorty)
Panel - Top Cover (34 In.) (L-R) (Wash) (Shorty)
Plate - Barrier Sidewash (Prewash & Wash) (W/Sidewash - Qty 2; W/O Sidewash -

(@] 4 ) ST TSSO U TP PP ORRUPPPPRPPPI AR
Bracket - Back Panel SUPPOI..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e e e s e e e e e e aaa e s 2
Panel - Front Upper (Standard Height) (Prewash & Wash)............cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiieciccc s 2
Panel - Front Upper (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (Prewash & Wash)...........cc.ccccoviviiiiiiiinnns 2

-23- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

22-23-24-25-26

N g
\ o/
v

AN

A3

z

AN

“
IR

R < -\
~

27-28

FLOWBACK, MAKEUP PANS, & SCREENS
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -24 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-949424-00001
00-949424-00002
00-949418-00001
00-949418-00002
00-949394
00-949394-00002
00-476130
OR-001-33
00-476129
00-949357-00001
WL-006-17
SC-041-09
NS-025-04
SC-131-96
00-119244-00002
00-067500-00031
00-119254
00-947998-00002
00-947999-00002
NS-031-21
SC-041-05
00-949892-00003
00-949892-00002
00-949892-00001
00-949385-00003
00-949385-00002
00-949892-00005
00-949892-00004
00-067500-00134

FLOWBACK, MAKEUP PANS, & SCREENS

(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Screen (Prewash & Wash).........oouiiiiii et 1
SCrEEN (POWET RINSE)....cuiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e bt et e e nae e e bee s eeeeenn 1
Plate - Tank Pad (Prewash & Wash)..........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
Plate - Tank Pad (POWET RINSE).......ccueiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e 1
Basket - Strainer (Prewash & Wash)...........oooiiiiiii e 1
Basket - Strainer (Power Rinse)

Coupling - Pass-Thru (Flow Back Pipe) (2.031 Dia. thru Hole)..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee 1
O RING ettt ettt h et et ae e e e e 2

STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST)... ittt ettt eee e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 Hex HA. (SST).....uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e AR
Tube - Flowback (Prewash to Wash) (Wash to Extra Wash)...........ccoooiiiiiniiiiiiiie e 1

Tube - Flowback (L-R) (Extra Wash to Power Rinse)
Tube - Flowback (R-L) (Extra Wash to Power Rinse)

Pipe - Weldment (Tube - Flowback) (R-L) (Power Rinse to Dual Rinse)..........c.cccceeeiiiiieeannnns 1
Pipe - Weldment (Tube - Flowback) (L-R) (Power Risne to Dual Rinse)..........c...cccceeiiiiieeannnns 1
Tube - Flowback (R-L) (Prewash Toward Load)...........ccccceevieinieenneennnnn.

Tube - Flowback (L-R) (Prewash Toward Load)....

-25- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

% ~
a -
3 o 8
o c ©
np |
o % o X o
8y
3
o
<
DR R /o Sty S
= g L R
177 Vol \\\\
o
2w
c .S
3 4
L —
L% oS
e g 3 A
3 o
D = p
c 9 o o=
=325
3)
o
=
2%
T3
o9
1
\‘
<
o
= 7]
» < £
224 2
- O -
e = ©
: &

CURTAINS
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

-26 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CURTAINS
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60817

1 00-948731 CUAIN (SNOTE)... ettt e rae et e st ae e b e saee e e e

2 00-120267-00004 Rod - Curtain (35-1/4 In.).. .

3 00-948752 Bracket - CUMAIN. ...t e e et e e e ettt e e e sne e e e ese e e e snteeeeaneeeeeeenees

4 00-120267-00004  ROd - CUrtain (35-1/4 TN.) ..ottt ettt AR

5 00-948729 Curtain (Standard HEIgNt)..........oooiiii e e AR

6 00-948729-00002  Curtain (6 In. Higher Than Standard)...........cooouiiiiiiiie e AR

7 00-948730 Curtain (Standard Height)

8

00-948730-00002  Curtain (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............cccoiuiiiiiiiiieiie e AR

-27- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60815

20-21-22

11-12-13

|

AIR GAP ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

-28 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

AIR GAP ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60815
1 00-950411 Deflector - Weldment (Air Gap - Fill)........oooiiiii e 1
2 00-949717 Gasket - Air Gap
3 00-949100 AIr Gap WEIAMENL. ...ttt e st e e e be e e e s e e e e e e e aaeeeas 1
4 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....uiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt entae e e e e ennes
5 NS-015-01 Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST).....cccvervenen.
6 FP-053-05 Pipe Lock Nut 1/2 NPSL (SST)...
7 FP-090-12 Pipe 1/2 x 2 TBE (Brass)...........ccc......
8 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)
9 FP-040-53 PP 1/2 X 2-3/4 TBE (BraSS). . cueeeeeteeeerieeiesieeeeniesee s e see et eee s e e e steeneesaeeneeseesneesaeanneeannneeanns

10 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)

11 00-893444-00001 Hose - Water (Braided) (66 IN.) (SST)...uuiteierieiereeiereeie e nneeeeeees 1
12 00-893444-00003 Hose - Water (Braided) (96 IN.) (SST)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiti ettt 1
13 00-893444-00005 Hose - Water (Braided) (120 IN.) (SST)...iiutiierierierieieie ettt 1
14 00-950383 27 =T ] SOOI 1
15 FP-015-17 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass).

16 FP-040-30 PIPE 3/8 X 5-1/4 TBE (BIaSS).....esveveueeueauirtistenteeeeatestestesteseesessessessesseseseasesbestesseseesessessseanneeneean
17 FP-028-15 Pipe Plug 1/2 Sq. Hd. (Brass) (Prewash)..........cuooiiiiiii e 1
18 FP-019-21 Te - PIPE 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/2 (BraSS)....ceeueeeteeaueieitie ettt ettt ettt ettt be e sttt e e anenneeas 1
19 FP-022-12 UNION = PIPE (BrASS)....uetetetiiie ittt sttt ettt ettt sbe et e et enateenbaeeeeeannnee 2
20 00-893100-00001  Solenoid Valve (1/2) (120 V.) (INCIS. EM 21)...ccueiiiiiiiiiiieieee et 1
21 00-892132 COil - S0IEN0IA VAIVE (120 V. ).ttt ettt e e 1
22 00-893101 Service Kit - 1/2 Solenoid VaIVe..........cccoiiiiiiiii e 1
23 00-949786 Bracket - Lower Fill Piping

24 FP-040-73 Pipe 1/2 x 4 TBE (Brass) (Wash & Power RINSE)..........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicec e 1

-29- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH ARMS AND MANIFOLD
(PREWASH & WASH)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -30-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60821

PART NO.

00-949171-00001
00-950506
00-949962-00002
00-949377-00001
SC-131-96
NS-025-06
00-948275-00001
00-948275-00002
00-948275-00003
00-948275-00004
00-947949-00001
00-949432-00003
00-947952-00003
00-949173-00001
00-949174-00001
00-949962-00001
00-949206
NS-031-19
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
WS-005-32
00-947957-00001
00-949175-00001
00-950504
01-245428-00001
01-511308-00001
01-245425-00001
01-245424-00001
01-245423-00001
00-949172-00001
00-950507
01-532726-00001

WASH ARMS AND MANIFOLD
(PREWASH & WASH)

NAME OF PART

Crown Nut 1/4-20 (SST) .
Manifold - Wash (Standard Height) (Without Side Wash)............ccooiiiiie 1
Manifold - Wash (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (Without Side Wash).............cccoooiiiiiiiiiieann. 1
Manifold - Wash (Standard Height) (Side Wash Only)...........ccccccec.....
Manifold - Wash (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (Side Wash Only)....
EIbow - Manifold..........c.coooiiiiiiceee e

(O {1 0o T TP SPPTPPPPPN
LI 0TI T o SRR 1
Bracket - Wash Arm (Lower) (RH)

Bracket - Wash Arm (LOWET) (LH).....coueiiiiiiiieiie e
Wash Arm Assy. (6-Tube) (Lower) (Incls. em 32).........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
2 =Yo7 =Y A o To2 (o T PSRRI 2
SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST )ittt ettt sb ettt e e 4
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST) .
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal (SST)......ei ittt et AR
T L= (1S I T PR PPPPPPR
Bracket - Manifold...

Plate - Baffle...............

Gasket - Side Wash

Plate - Nozzle (Side Wash ONlY).......c.coiiiiiiiieiieie e e 1
BIOCKING PAIT.......oiiiiiiii ettt ettt b et ettt e e e e anne 1
Pipe - Wash (Side Wash Only)

NUE (Side WaSh ONIY)......couiiiiiiieti ettt ettt e e e
EIDOW (Side WasSh ONIY)......c.uiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt et enee e 1
Bracket - Wash Arm (R-L) (UPPEI).... ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
Bracket - Wash Arm (L-R) (UPPEI)....uuiieiiiiieeieie ettt sttt e e e e e e e e 1
CaP = WaASH Aottt e e e e et e e et e e et e e e e aae e e eeaaeeeeasneeeeaannnnnnnan AR

-31- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

&
9//7\

20

=%

19

10-11

S

\ S 1

WASH ARM AND MANIFOLD
(POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -32-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60822

PART NO.

00-949171-00001
00-950506
00-949175-00001
00-949172-00001
00-950507
NS-025-06
00-949206
NS-031-19
00-947957
00-948275-00001
00-948275-00002
00-949173-00001
00-949174-00001
00-949194-00007
00-949377-00001
00-949432-00003
00-947952-00003
01-245055-001
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
WS-005-32
SC-131-96
00-949194-00008
01-532726-00001

WASH ARM AND MANIFOLD
(POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART

Bracket - Wash Arm (R-L) (Upper)
Bracket - Wash Arm (L-R) (Upper)
Plate - Baffle.... ... e
Bracket - Wash Arm (R-L) (Upper)
Bracket - Wash Arm (L-R) (UPPEI). .. .uueiuiiaiiiiiie ittt ettt e sene st e e e e e e 1

Crown Nut 1/4-20 (SST).... AR
Bracket - LOCKING. ....eeiiieiiiiite ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e aeeeeas 2
STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. ettt ettt ettt et e e e e 4
Bracket - Manifold...........oooiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e aeaeeas 2
Manifold - Wash (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccocviiiiiiiiiieiieec e 1
Bracket - Wash Arm (LOWET) (RH)........oiiiiiiiiiiii et 1
Bracket - Wash Arm (LOWET) (LH)......ooo et e e e e 1
Wash Arm Assy. (Lower) (INCIS. HEM 24)..........ooiiiiiiiee et 1
(O 1 oo TP URP PP 2
TUDE = WaSK......ooii e 1
EIDOW = MaNIfOIA.......cceeiiieieieee e
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST).....cccce.....

Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST).. .
T L= (1S 1 I T USSP OO PPPPPPP
SO W . ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e et e e e e a et e e e e tetee e e aeeeeeanaeeeeanteeeeaneeeeeanteeeeeansaeeeeanaeeeennnnnnnnnnn

Wash Arm Assy. (Upper) (Incls. ltem 24).
(0= T o T = TS o I 4 o TSRS

-33- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PUMP ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -34 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60816

PART NO.

00-947901-00001
00-947901-00002
00-947901-00003
00-947901-00005
00-947901-00006
00-947901-00007
01-245835-00001
01-245835-00002
NS-047-52
00-947953-00001
00-947956-00001
00-949230
00-949230-00002
NS-049-35
WS-031-15
01-245088-004
01-245088-012
01-245033-002
00-947954-00001
00-949327
NS-031-16
00-948736
00-949094
SC-041-05
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
NS-048-03

WASH PUMP ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Motor (208-230/460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (5 Hp.).......
Motor (190-230/380-480 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (5 Hp.)
Motor (575 V., 80 HZ., 3 Ph.) (5 HP.)e oo 1
Motor (208-230/460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (B HP.)eueeiieieieeiieieeree e 1
Motor (190-230/380-480 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (3 Hp.)
Motor (575 V., 80 HzZ., 3 PH.) (3 HP. ).t eeeiiiiee ettt 1
Plate - Motor Mount (Prewash & Wash)............cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Plate - Motor Mount (POWET RINSE)........cccuiiiiiiiiieiiieiei ettt 1
INUE IMTO HEX. ettt et e ettt e e ettt e e e be e e e st b e e e e mbt e e e enbe e e e e aneeeaaaaaaaannn
Gasket - Motor
GASKEE - HOUSING. ...ttt ettt e et e et e e sttt e e satbee e sasnnesbnenaeee 1
Housing - Pump (Prewash & Wash)...........cooiio e 1
Housing - PUMP (POWET RINSE).......oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1

LOCK NUE M0 X 1.5 HEX. oo e 1
WWASKET ... e e e 1
Impeller - Pump (Used With 5 Hp. MOOT)......c..ciiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Impeller - Pump (Used With 3 HP. MOOT).........oiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Seal - Pump Shaft

REAINING RING. ...ttt e e e e anee
Gasket - Intake Manifold.............oouiiiiiiiii e e 1
Stop Nut 10-24 HexX EIaStiC (SST)....ceouiiieriireiiieeieiite ettt ettt 4
Shroud - PUMP INTAKE. .....cooiiiii ettt e et e e et e e eaenneeneeeeeee 1
Strainer - Pump Intake

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)..cuuiiiiiieiiie ettt 2
NUL 174520 HEX (SST ).t tutteitieeiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e st esbe e e bt e sabeeseeeenaeeemteentaeeeeaannnns
Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)..

STOP NUE IMB (SST). ettt ettt ettt et enbee e e s

-35- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

25 @ y /»T |
/ /( i ) \\ 1T %ié%e

,Q 27-28-29 / \]
/ ‘\\__:_::_:‘____:__/

/ s} 4 WASH TANK
I\ 4 D

30-31-32

26

25

TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) - 36 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60820
1 00-947920-00001  Plate - Strainer (ROUN).......cc..iiiiiiiiieiiie ittt sae et e e e e eanne 1
2 00-749370 Gasket - S€al 0.093 X 3.00. ... c.ceiueeierieie ettt eennnee s 1
3 00-949433 [ =10 =0T YU PSTRR 1
4 00-538412 ClaMP = HOSE.....cieietee ettt et e ebe e bttt nae e e e e 2
5 FP-091-80 L oSSRt 1
6 FP-091-66 Fitting - Hose Barb..
7 00-949070 VIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt h bt et e b et e e h e h e bbbt
8 00-974839 ClamP = DIalIN ...ttt e et e e e e e et e e e e ba e e e e et e e e e etaeeeeeateaeeaabeeeeaanarnarnnnees 1
9 00-949133 Hose - Drain (Elbow)..
10 00-948758 Bracket - Drain Valve.....
11 00-949162 Handle - Drain.............
12 00-949423 KINOD ... et e e e eeaane
13 00-949158 SUPPOrt - Drain HanAIE..........oooiiiiiiiie et 1
14 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)..
15 00-949161 Bracket - Drain SWItCh..... ..o a e e e as
16 NS-031-21 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiitietieitt ettt ettt ettt ettt sb et eeene e eneee s 4
17 WS-005-32 L Et g ToT (S 1 T OSSR SP PR AR
18 00-473109-005-1  SWItCh = INtEIIOCK. .....c.eiieiiiee et 1
19 SC-066-03 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.
20 00-893111 MAGNELE = IMOUNL......e ettt e et e e st e e et e e e e aae et e e e e aeee s
21 00-111941 IMBIGNEL. ...ttt bbbt enn e aan 1
22 NS-047-82 StOP NUE 1/4-20 HEX (SST)..ueiiieirieitieiti ettt sttt 2
23 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST)..c.uuiiiiiieiiieiiie ittt 2
24 SC-041-50 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)..cuuiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
25 00-067500-00019  O-RING...eeueeteeieiuierie et ete s et et e ste et as e saee et saeeteeaeeseeenseaseenseeseeaseeneeaneeseeaneesaeenseaneeneeenneeeennees 2
26 00-970906 L ICSTC TR - 11 SR 1
27 00-948761-00001  Pipe - Drain (31.375 In.).
28 00-948761-00006  Pipe = Drain (48.75 IN.)...cciiiuiiieieieeieeetee ettt ettt b e a e nae et et e e e 1
29 00-948761-00019  Pipe = Drain (36.75 IN.)...eiiiiiiiieieeieie ettt b ettt e s 1
30 00-948761-00001  Pipe = Drain (31.375 IN.).ccutiiiiiiiiieiieitei ettt ettt 1
31 00-948761-00006  Pipe = Drain (48.75 IN.)...ccuiiiiiiiiiieieeetee ettt b ettt et 1
32 00-948761-00007  Pipe = Drain (4.0 IN.)..eiiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt nae et et 1

-37- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

9-10

12

FLOAT ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -38 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60819

PART NO.

00-948517
00-948518
SC-041-05
WL-006-17
NS-018-28
WL-014-31
WS-010-40
00-067500-00072
00-936547-00001
00-936547-00002
RR-010-13
00-122674
00-112467

FLOAT ASSEMBLY
(PREWASH, WASH, & POWER RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
BOX = FIOAL. ...t et e e e e 1
[N To I =T PRSP PRPPPRTPROt 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)....
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal (SST)....uuii ittt e e e e e e e e e
JAM NUL 172220 HEX (SST ). ueieiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e b e st e e e e anneneeas
Lockwasher 1/2 External Shakeproof (SST)......cc.uieiiieiiieiiii e 1
WaASher - TRIUSL. ..o e 1
(O {1 0o T TP TPPPPPPPPN 1
Probe & Switch Assy. (2-Wire) (Short) (Incls. ltems 11, 12 & 13)....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeceee 1
Switch & Probe Assy. (4-Wire) (Short) (Incls. Items 11, 12 & 13)...cccieiieiiiiieieereereeee e 1
Retaining Ring
FIOE ASSY ...ttt ettt h et a ettt et e e e e eanee
REAINET - FIOAL..... .ottt e e e 2

-39- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

§
3
N
\\\
3
N
N
o

14-15-16-17-18-19-20
21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28

ELECTRIC TANK HEAT
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -40 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC TANK HEAT
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60818

1 00-475967 Bracket - High Limit.......c.ooieiiiiee ettt ene e e neeeane 2
2 00-294615-00001  CoNtrol - TEMPEIATUIE. ........iiiiiiiiieitee ettt ettt ettt st e s e e sar e st eeeeeeeinne 2
3 NS-031-15 S0P NUL 10-24 HEX (SST)..iutiiiieiteeiti ettt ettt ettt ettt eb ettt et eeneee s 2
4 00-949605
5 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST).....cuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 4
6 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)...uuiiiiieiiie ettt 4
7 NS-015-13 Nut 3/8-16 Hex (SST)....ccvevvveneeireieeeene
8 WL-006-27 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical (SST)
9 00-949796 Plate - Electric Heat.................

10 00-949604-00001  Box - Electric Heat (Wash)..........uoiiiiiiiiie e

11 00-949604-00002 Box - Electric Heat (POWETN RINSE).......coiuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

12 FE-024-58 Connector Straight (Non-Metallic) Sealtite (3/4 Male Thd. x 3/4 Flex. Cnd.).

13 00-067500-00034  O-RING. .. ecueeiteeieiuieitt ettt ettt et et et et e sae e et eae e et eaee et eneeeseenseeseeaseeneeaaee et eneenaeeneenneeneeenneeeennees

14 00-949233-001-1 Heater - 9 kW Electric (208 V.) (Power Rinse Tank)..........cccoceiiiiiniiiniiiiecee e

15 00-949233-001-2  Heater - 9 kW Electric (240 V.) (Power Rinse Tank)...........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieceeeee e

16 00-949233-001-5  Heater - 9 kW Electric (480 V.) (Power RiNS€ TankK)........c.cceiiuiiiiiiiiieiiiie e

17 00-949233-002-1 Heater - 11 kW Electric (208 V.) (Power Rinse Tank).. .

18 00-949233-002-3  Heater - 11 kW Electric (380 V.) (Power Rinse Tank)..........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e

19 00-949233-002-4  Heater - 11 kW Electric (415 V.) (Power Rinse Tank)..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e

20 00-949233-002-6  Heater - 11 kW Electric (600 V.) (Power Rinse Tank)..

21 00-185700-00002  Heater - 10 kW Electric (240 V.) (Wash Tank)....

22 00-185700-00003  Heater - 10 kW Electric (480 V.) (Wash Tank).... .

23 00-919786-002-1  Heater - 13 kW Electric (208 V.) (Wash TankK)........cccccereerierrrieneenieeieeeesieese e see e sneeee s

24 00-919786-002-2  Heater - 13 kW Electric (240 V.) (Wash Tank).........cccceiriiiiiiiiiiieieeeseeeee e

25 00-919786-002-3  Heater - 13 kW Electric (380 V.) (Wash Tank).... .

26 00-919786-002-4  Heater - 13 kW Electric (415 V.) (Wash Tank)..........ccceeriiiiiiiiieiiicie e

27 00-919786-002-5  Heater - 13 kW Electric (480 V.) (Wash Tank)........ccccereeriirerieieere e

28 00-919786-002-6  Heater - 13 kW Electric (600 V.) (Wash Tank)..........ccereeriiriirieiieniieieseesieese e

-41 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

/6
g
9-10-11-12 \I

A
/ 13

6 16-17-18

5 \\/@i@

N

VIS
@} ‘ 13
<\\\ %\ /
<0l
@.

STEAM TANK HEAT
(3/4 IN. INLET)
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -42 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

STEAM TANK HEAT
(3/4 IN. INLET)
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60823
1 00-948694 Coil - Steam (Wash/POWET RINSE).......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieie et 1
2 WS-013-45 Lz 1 0T PSPPSR 2
3 FP-053-09 Lock Nut 3/4 NPSL (SST)..
4 FP-022-17 UNION 3/4 (Grd. SAL).....eiueiitieiiiii ittt ettt eb e se ettt ean e e ne e aane 3
5 FP-036-92 Pipe 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BIACK)......cetiiieeitiiiiiteesi ettt 5
6 FP-013-22 EIDOW Pip@ 3/4 X 90 DIBJ.....eeutiiieiieiiiitteitt ettt sttt 5
7 00-118317 Steam Trap (21-50 PSI).....ceiiiiiiee ettt et 1
8 FP-026-34 Bushing 1-1/2 to 3/4 Inside HEX REAUCING...........oiiuiiiiiiiiiie it 1
9 00-186922 Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. Items 10, 11, & 12).....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
10 00-186923 PlUG = BranCh......oee et e e 1
11 00-186924 Gasket - Branch Plug
12 00-186925 SCreen - LiNE SHraNer.......oouiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
13 FP-059-19 PIPE 3/4 X 1-1/2 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt ea ettt ena e eneeeaan 2
14 FP-059-14 PIPE 3/4 X 4-1/2 TBE ... ettt ettt et eb ettt 1
15 FP-036-98 PP 3/4 X 10-1/4 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt ena e 1
16 00-749983 Valve - Steam (3/4 In.) (125 PSI) (Incls. Item 17)..
17 00-892038 Coil - Solenoid Valve (110-120 V.)..ccuiiiiiieieie ettt 1
18 00-892072 Kit = 3/4 IN. VAIVE SEIVICE.......eiiiiiiiiiiiiteeti ettt ettt aene 1
19 FP-036-02 Pipe 3/4 x 2-1/2 TBE

20 00-067500-00019  O-RiNG....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

-43 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

17-18-19-20 @
21

STEAM TANK HEAT
(1 IN. INLET)
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -44 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

STEAM TANK HEAT
(1 IN. INLET)
(WASH & POWER RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60940
1 00-948694 Coil - Steam (Wash/POWEr RINSE).......cc.uiiiiiiiiiiiiieei e 1
2 00-067500-00019  O-RING....euteteeniiitie ittt ettt e a et sa e e teea e e bt ea et et e e bt es e e abeeaeeaae e et emeeeeeemeeaaee e e e nbeeeeneees 2
3 WS-013-45 WWASIIET ...ttt bt b a e b ettt 2
4 FP-053-09 Lock Nut 3/4 NPSL (SST)..
5 FP-022-17 UNION 3/4 (Grd. SAL).....iiueiitietiiii ittt eb ettt enn e ne e aan 1
6 FP-036-92 Pipe 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BIACK)......cetiiieeitiiiiiteei et 2
7 FP-013-22 Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg......
8 00-118317 Steam Trap (21-50 PSI)....
9 FP-026-26 Bushing 1t0 3/4 ..............
10 FP-022-23 UNION = PIPE (1 IN.). e e e 2
11 FP-059-50 LT o=t T = ] =SSR
12 00-919172 Valve - Steam (1 In.) (Incls. Item 13).
13 00-919174 (0o IS To] =T ToTTo N G N o T SRS RPR 1
14 00-919176 Kit = SIVICE VaIVE (1 IN.).eitiieiteiee ettt ettt e e neeeaane 1
15 FP-036-17 PIPE 1 X 1=1/2 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt et enn e ene e
16 FP-013-27 EIDOW - PiP€ 1 X 90 DIBJ. ...ttt sttt esn e ne e
17 00-748967 Stainer - Line (1 In.) (Incls. ltems 18, 19, & 20)..
18 00-749172-00001  CaP.uttiueeteeieeitt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt h e et e bt e et et e et eae e bt e et e eb e e et nb e ettt e n e e e e e e bn e e
19 00-749172-00002  PlUG. ... eeeitteieeiteeite ettt ettt ettt sttt et e s bttt s et sae e e bt e eb e e et eae e et e et ebe e bt e s e e eaeenaeemeenee et e e neneeeneees 1
20 00-749172-00003  Screen (1 LiNE SHraiNEI)........eeiuiiiiie ittt ettt sabe e s et e sab e sabeenbeeeaeeanane 1

21 FP-067-05 PIDE 1 X 10, ettt aan 1
22 FP-026-68 BUSKHING 1-1/2 10 1INttt ettt e e e e 1

-45 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2-3-4

.-----------------J----------u-
FAELEETRE T 2 N \
*\ ,}w(/ o a RN

VAR PN SN L W

s N7 SN
\ LRSS

/ \ ,v.,/v./ NS
NG — Y vvﬂvvﬂm

PL-60802

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

- 46 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60802

1 00-949074-00003  Door Assy. (Standard Height) (Incls. 3 & 5 thru 9)........ccciiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 00-949074-00004 Door Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (Incls. 4 thru 9)...
3 00-949076-00003  Door Weldment (Standard Height)...........c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
4 00-949076-00004 Door Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............c.coiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
5 00-814895 REtaiNer - MAgGNEL........ ettt e e e e e e as 1
6 00-290160 1Y E=Te g 1= AT U R P PROPRRPPRROt 1
7 00-949089-00002  Seal - DOOT (BOTOM)......eeiuiiiiuiieiiet ettt ettt ettt b et e e s e e saneesbne e e e e annne 1
8 SC-125-94 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....ccouiiiiiiiiiiieeiet et 4
9 00-949140-00003  Gasket - Door

10 00-948200 Handle - Door

11 SC-125-15 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd

12 00-473109-005-2  Switch - Interlock

13 00-948521 Bracket - Interlock Switch

14 00-067500-00004  O-RiNG....ecutiitiemieitieiti ettt ettt h bt e bttt ea e et e st bt e bt e s e e bt e s et eae e et eae e bt et e eh et e e be e e ntes 1

15 00-950402-00001  Seal - Door (RH Side) (Standard Height)

16 00-950402-00003  Seal - Door (RH Side) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)..............ccceiiieiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1

17 00-950401-00002  Seal - Door (Top)

18 00-948533 Hinge Plate Assy

19 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)

20 NS-015-01 Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

21 SO W ..ttt e et ee e ettt e e sttt e e e e st e e e nte e e e e nee e e e et e et e e annteeeaannaeeeanteeeeanteeeeateeeeeannteeeeanneeeennnnnnnnnnnne

22 00-950299 Bracket - Weldnut

23 00-950402-00002  Seal - Door (LH Side) (Standard Height)

24 00-950402-00004  Seal - Door (LH Side) (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............cocceiciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeceece e 1

- 47 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

5-6

10

/” o

o

-
F//
b

PANELS AND TRACKS
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -48 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANELS AND TRACKS
(DUAL RINSE)

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-948510-00001  Panel = TrIM (FrONE).....cc.eiiiiiiiiiiieiieieee ettt sttt sttt et 1
2 00-948309-00005 Track Assy. (Dual Rinse Section)...
3 00-948446-00002  Support - Frame (INCIS. HEM 4).....ccooiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e saeibeebeeeeees
4 00-948374 OO ASSY ..ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e aeeeeas
5 00-949860-00005 Panel - Back (Standard Height)................
6 00-949860-00006  Panel - Back (6 In. High Than Standard)
7 00-948472-00001 Bracket - Back Panel Support...................
8 00-949887 1T USSP
9 00-119244 €D & SHUA ASSY ..ttt bttt ettt e e
10 00-119254 Retainer - Cap & Stud....
11 00-067500-00031  O-RING...eneeteeieitieete ettt ettt et ee e eae et ea e e et ea e e et em et eee e st eseeeneeneeemee et emeeeaeemeeanee e e enneeeennees
-49 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

26
PL-60804

24

-50-

” 40
Q:

«Mwuw»z\.

(DUAL RINSE)

e e
B A et g
’

WATER RECOVERY AND CONTAINMENT

o
N
1
(]
-

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

WATER RECOVERY AND CONTAINMENT

(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60804

1 00-948216-00001 Hanger - Curtain................

2 00-948730 Curtain (Standard Height)

3 00-948730-00002  Curtain (6 In. Higher Than Standard)..............coiuioiiiiiiiiiiciee e 1

4 00-120267-00004  ROd - CUrain (35-1/4 IN.)..coiiiiiiieie e 1

5 00-947998-00002  Plate - Deflector

6 00-949357-00002

7 00-476138

8 00-476130

9 OR-001-33
10 00-067500-00134
11 01-240076-00002  TrAP = Al .eeeueiietietieete ettt ettt s et ee ekt b e et e eae e ke e bt e et eh e et e e b e e b et nb e e bt et e eanenbe e e e e be e e nene 1
12 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......iiiiiiiiieiiee ittt ettt entae e e e e ennes 8
13 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 8
14 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST).... AR
15 NS-031-21 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)......cccvevennen. AR
16 SC-131-96 o] SR AR
17 NS-025-04 CrOWN NUL 1/4-20 (SST ). utueeieeueeiteeee st et st ettt et eeee st eneeseeeneesteeneesreesesseenseeneesseeneesnennseeeennns AR
18 OR-001-21
19 00-949941-00010  HOSE (L-R). .. eeuttitieiiiiiieiit ettt ettt e et et e et et e e et ene e e e e neeeenees 1
20 00-949941-00011  HOSE (R-L)..eeeutiiteeiiitieitee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e e nbeeeeneees 1
21 NS-031-08 StOP NUt 8-32 SPECIAI (SST)....eveeuiiiiiiiti ettt
22 00-949385-00002  Pipe - Weldment (Tube - Flowback) (L-R)
23 00-949385-00003  Pipe - Weldment (Tube - Flowback) (R-L)...
24 00-948412-00010  Filter - Screen (Dual RINSE SECHON).........iiiiiiiieiii et e e
25 00-113156-00001  Clamp - SPring ACHON HOSE.........oiiiiiiiieiie ettt e bbb st e e e e annes 1
26 00-949359-00001  Flowback Weldment
27 00-947999-00005  Pan - Deflector (9.85 IN.)....c.cuiiiiiiiieiceeee e e e 1

-51- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

13-14-15-16

) . D /
37-38-39-40 34 31—

RINSE ARMS AND MANIFOLDS
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -52-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60805

PART NO.

00-948159-00001
00-948158-00004
00-948158-00003
00-948158-00005
00-948158-00006
00-948051-00002
00-067500-00031
00-948623-00002
00-948152-00003
00-948082-00003
00-948082-00004
00-067500-00078
00-948565-00001
00-948565-00002
00-948563-00001
00-948563-00002
00-948496-00010
00-948524-00002
00-948162-00001
00-948623-00001
00-948036-00003
00-948036-00002
00-948546-00001
FP-030-16
00-949432-00002
00-948051-00002
00-949226-00002
00-948160-00004
00-948160-00005
00-948290-00001
00-948307-00001
00-949960-00001
00-950626
SC-131-96
WL-006-17
NS-047-82
00-270258
00-270259
00-270260
00-270261
00-328994
FP-019-21
FP-040-47
FP-015-17
FP-027-06
00-949220-00004
00-949220-00005

RINSE ARMS AND MANIFOLDS
(DUAL RINSE)

NAME OF PART

Retainer - RINSE AMM.........oiiiiii e e
Bracket - Rinse Arm (Upper) (R-L)

Bracket - Rinse Arm (Upper) (L-R)

Bracket - Rinse Arm (Upper) (R-L)

Bracket - Rinse Arm (Upper) (L-R)

AM = RINSE (UPPET)....iieteiee ettt ettt ettt et et nateea e e e e eenes 1
O-Ring 4
HUD = RINSE.....ei ettt ettt e e e 2
Bracket - HUD RINSE (UPPEI)......ueiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
Tube - Riser (Standard HEIGNt)..........ooiiiiiiiie e 1
Tube - Riser (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
(O 1o TSP RP RPN 8
Tube - Final Rinse (Standard Height) (R-L).......cccuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Tube - Final Rinse (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (R-L).........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiiencceeecee e 1
Tube - Final Rinse (Standard Height) (L-R)

Tube - Final Rinse (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (L-R).........cocceiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeecc e 1
NOZZIE.......eee ettt ettt ettt

Arm - Rinse (Upper)
Bracket - Hub Rinse
Hub - Rinse (Lower)
Tube - Offset (Lower) (DUAI RINSE).....ccoiuuiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Tube - Offset (Lower) (FiNal RINSE)........coiiiiiiiiiieee e 1

Bracket - Lower Arm Support (Dual Rinse) (R-L)...

Bracket - Lower Arm Support (Dual RiNS€) (L-R).......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
Bracket - LatChN........ooiii e e 1
Bracket - LOWEr Arm SUPPOIT......cooiiiiieiiiie et ee ettt et e e et e e s nbe e e e bt e e e e e e eeaaaaaaaens 1
LOCK = RINSE AIM (LOWET ).ttt ettt ettt e et e et e e e e e snbe e e e aeeaeaaens 1

Bracket - Hold Down

Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....uui ittt b et
Stop Nut 1/4-20 HeX (SST)...ccceieiiiiiieeiiieeie e

Strainer - Line (1/2) (Brass) (Incls. Items 38, 39, & 40)....

Plug - Branch.........ccoooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e

SCreen = SrAINET (1/2 IN.).uiiiii ettt st ee e 1
L= T = SO SRUPPPP 1
Probe Assy. - Rinse

Tee - PIpe 1/2 X 1/2 X 12 (BIaSS)....cceuuieuieeiieitee ettt sttt ettt 2
PP 1/2 X 1-3/4 TBE (BraSS)....ueeeertteuiertiiiesie ettt ettt sttt nneeaan 2
EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrasS).......ccieiuiiieiiiiiie ettt et e e e e e e e e 1
BUShiNg - PIipe 1/2 TO 1/8 (BraSsS)....cccuueiieiiiiee ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 1

Arm - Rinse (R-L) (Lower)
Arm - Rinse (L-R) (Lower)

-53- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -54 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60806
1 00-949141-00002  TUDE = DIaiN.....cccviiiiiiiiiii e 1

2 00-950016 HOSE = AdAPLEr 1-1/2 10 1=3/4 ...ttt et e st e s ran e e e e e eaaeaeas 1
3 00-970906 LTI B = o PP PPORPPP 1
4 00-538412 ClAMP = HOSE.....c ettt b ettt e eae e eb ettt nae e bt e e
5 00-949132-00003  Hose - Drain (Straight)...
6 FP-091-66 Fitting - HOSE Barb......ccueiiiiiiiiii ettt e e
7 00-949070 VAIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e et e et e e a et e heeeae e e neeeaaeeseeenteeaaeeente e st e eteeaneeeeaannnneens 1
8 00-974839 ClaMP = DIAIN..cc ettt e sttt et e e e e et et ee e 1
9 00-949133 HOSE = Drain (EIDOW). ... .co ittt ettt ettt eae e e et e e b e eateansaeeaeaennes 1
10 00-948758 Bracket - Drain Valve..
11 00-949162 [ E=TaTe | (I B = 1] o PO OO TP PPPPPPP
12 00-949423 [0 o] o TSRS PUPPPRTN 1
13 00-949158 Support - Drain Handle......
14 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)..
15 00-949161 Bracket - Drain Switch..........
16 NS-031-21 StOP NUt 1/4-20 HEX (SST)..ueiiiiiiieiee et AR
17 WS-005-32 =T Lo 1S 1 1) TSSOSO PPPPPPPT
18 00-473109-005-2  Switch - Interlock
19 SC-066-03 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
20 00-893111 MaGNEt = MOUNT........iiii ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e eanne 1
21 00-111941 Y=o | T SRR PUPPPPTN 1
22 NS-047-82 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

23 00-323802-00001  Drain Body
24 00-948360 Gasket - Manifold...........cccoiiiiiiiii s 1
25 00-947920-00001
26 00-067500-00019
27 SC-041-05

-55- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

AN

AN

/,
X
%

R

/
S
X

N

PUMP ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) - 56 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUMP ASSEMBLY
(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60807
1 00-918238-00007 Pump & Motor Assy. (230-460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Dual Rinse) (Incls. Items 4 thru 7)
2 00-918238-00008 Pump & Motor Assy. (575 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Dual Rinse) (Incls. ltems 4 thru 7)....
3 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrassS)......c.cuteruieriieiiieiiie ettt ettt e e
4 00-913175 Kit - Repair (Pump) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, & Acorn NUt)..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
5 00-918258-00006  Impeller
6 00-913175 Kit - Repair (Pump) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, & ACOrN NUL)........cceeiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
7 00-913175 Kit - Repair (Pump) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, & ACOrN NUL)........ccciiiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 00-950017 HOSE = EIDOW (INIEL).... ettt ettt st e e e e e 1
9 00-538412 Clamp - Hose
10 00-521687 Clamp - Hose
11 00-949376 Bracket - PUMP SUPPOI.......ooiiiiiieciie ettt tee e e e st e e s e e e e aae e e e naneeeaeeaaeaeas 1
12 00-918390-00006  Hose - Braided Water 1/2 X 22 IN. (SST).cueeiueieeieieeierieeeesie et nneee e 1

-57- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMISTOR BOX
(STEAM ONLY)
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)

-58 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMISTOR BOX
(STEAM ONLY)
(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60808

1 00-949732 BOX ASSY .ttt bbbt h et a e eh ettt en b enneeaan 1

2 00-949735 Lid Assy

3 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)...uuiiiiieiiie ettt 4

4 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......eiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt s entae e e e e nne 4

5 00-328994 Probe ASSY. = RINSE.......viiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e as 1

-59- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

13-14-15-16-17-18-19

DUAL RINSE
TANK

ELECTRIC TANK HEAT
(DUAL RINSE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -60 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC TANK HEAT
(DUAL RINSE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60809
1 NS-015-13 NUL 3/8-168 HEX (SST).eutiiiieteeiierieeie st ee et eee st e sttt st e te e e te e e steenteese e neeneeneeeanneeeanns 1
2 00-949796 Plate - EIECHHC HEAL..... . et e et e et eeaeeaaaeeas 1
3 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ou ittt e e 4
4 WL-006-27 Lockwasher 3/8 HeliCal (SST)......cuiiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
5 NS-031-15 S0P NUL 10-24 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt sb ettt st esnee s 2
6 00-949370
7 00-067500-00034  O-RiNG....ecutiiteeiiiiieiti ettt ettt ettt e bt e bttt ea et e ea st e bt e bt e b e e ab e e s e e ehe e et e sttt e e e eee et et et 1
8 00-294615-00001  CoNtrol - TEMPEIALUIE......cccccuiie e ittt eettee e ettt e et e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e saseeeesasseeessseeesasseeeesssssnssnnnnes 2
9 00-328994 Probe ASSY. = RINSE.......iiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
10 00-475967 Bracket - High Limit.........ooioiiii e e 2
11 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST)...uuiiiiiiiiiie ettt 4
12 00-949371 o T PSPt 1
13 00-185700-00004  Heater - 13 KW EIECHC (200 V. )...eeeiieieeeieeeeesieeese ettt e nnee e e 1
14 00-919786-002-1 Heater - 13 kW Electric (208 V.)..
15 00-919786-002-2  Heater - 13 KW EIECHIC (240 V.) ..ottt e 1
16 00-919786-002-3  Heater - 13 KW EIECrC (380 V.) ..ottt 1
17 00-919786-002-4  Heater - 13 KW EIECHIC (415 V. )...eiiiieiiieieee ettt 1
18 00-919786-002-5  Heater - 13 KW EIECHC (480 V. )...ccuiiiuiiiiieieiitecee ettt 1
19 00-919786-002-6  Heater - 13 KW EIECHC (B00 V. )....cuiriiiiiiiieiiiieeeesieees ettt 1
-61- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

7-8-9-10

12-13-14

PL-60810

STEAM TANK HEAT
(DUAL RINSE)

-62 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-948660
FP-026-34
FP-036-11
FP-022-17
FP-036-95
FP-078-86
00-186922
00-186923
00-186924
00-186925
FP-036-92
00-749983
00-892038
00-892072
FP-013-20
FP-036-10
FP-059-65
00-118317
FP-013-22
WS-013-45
FP-053-09
00-067500-00019

STEAM TANK HEAT
(DUAL RINSE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
StEAM COIl ASSY ... ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e et e ee e e abeee e e bee e e e aaneee e annbeeeanbeeeeanbeeeennnntnbnnnenen 1
Bushing 1-1/2 to 3/4 Inside Hex ReAUCING........ccoiuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
PIPE B4 X 5. e e e e e e e e e e e e aaa e e e e e aaaeaaaaaans 1
UNION 3/4 (G, SEALE)...ccueieiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et b e st e e st e eesbeesmteentaeeaeeannee 3

PIPE 3/4 X 2 TBE..... oottt et 2
EIDOW - Street 3/4 X 90 DIEQ. .. ceiutieiiiieiie ettt e e 1
Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. Items 8, 9, & 10).......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
PIUG = BranCh... ..ottt e e e 1
Gasket - Branch Plug

SCrEEN - LINE STIAINET......oi ittt ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e teeee e ensteeeennnnsnnnennees 1
Pipe 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BIACK).... e euetiteetteieiee e 4
Valve - Steam (3/4 In.) (125 PSI) (InCls. @M 13).....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Coil - Solenoid Valve (110-120 V.)..ccuiiiiiieeeieeeieee ettt 1
Kit - 3/4 In. Valve Service

EIDOW 3/4 X 45 DEJ.... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e a e e bt et e bt e e be e et e e bt e enneentaeeeeeannee
PIPE 3/4 X 4-3/4 TBE ... .ottt ettt 1
Pipe 3/4 x 6 TBE...............

Steam Trap (21-50 PSI)....
Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg...

LOCK NUE 3/4 INPSL (SST)...c ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e eanee
O RiING -ttt b h bt nh e bt n et e e eee e

-63- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ENERGY RECOVERY
(DUAL RINSE)
(BEFORE S/N 271196063)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -64 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-950064-00001
00-950064-00002
00-950064-00003
00-949263-00001
00-948092
00-948528-00003
00-948528-00002
00-948039-00002
00-950148
PB-005-11
FE-024-43
00-950147
00-948319-00001
00-948317-00001
PB-005-11
FE-024-43
FE-027-07
00-950397-00001

ENERGY RECOVERY
(DUAL RINSE)
(BEFORE S/N 271196063)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Vent Fan Assy. (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 PH.)...c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiieccee et 1
Vent Fan Assy. (600 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.)...............
Vent Fan Assy. (460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.).cc e 1
FIHtING = PP ettt e e e e e e e e e as 1
Retainer - Panel................

Enclosure - Plenum (R-L)
Enclosure - Plenum (L-R)

COil - ENEIGY RECOVETY ...ttt ettt e e
StACK = VANt FAN COVET ...ttt et et e e e sttt e e et e e e sneeeaesnsaeaeesseeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
Plug - Button

Bushing - Split (EIECIHCAI).........eiiiiiiie ettt 1
STACK = VENT FAN ASSY....oiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ee e 1
[ E= I B - Ty o] o1 PSPPI 2
COVET = PIENUML ...ttt et e e e 2
Plug - Button

Bushing - Split (EIECEHCAI)..........eiiiieiiie ettt st e e e e 2
21U TS T o o T PO PP PPPPPPPI 1
Adapter - Venting (16-3/4 IN.)....couiiiiiie ettt e e 1

-65- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-61016

ENERGY RECOVERY
(DUAL RINSE)
(STARTING S/N 271196063)

- 66 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ENERGY RECOVERY
(DUAL RINSE)
(STARTING S/N 271196063)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61016
1 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX H. (SST)....uuiiiiiieiiieiiie ittt 4
2 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uiiiiiiiie ittt e e 4
3 WS-003-47 L2 ET g 1= (5 1 TS
4 00-974507 Duct - Damper
5 NS-015-01 NUL 17420 HEX (SST ). uttiiieiieieete ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt et e et et e et enteen e e neeneenneeaneeeanns 4
6 WS-017-06 L ET g TCT (S 1 T PSPPSR 4
7 00-948319-00001  Plate = DAMIPET.......oiuiitieieitee ittt ettt sttt b ettt et e be et e eb e e sae et ee et e et e aaeenae e e e e nbeeeeneees 2
8 00-948039-00002  COil - ENEIGY RECOVEIY...ccuiiiiiiiiitiie ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e e e sbe e e e e satseeeesasaeeesasnntnnsnnnnes 1
9 00-948039-00003  Coil - Energy Recovery..
10 00-974767-00001  COVET = PIENMUM....cuiiiiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt sh ettt b et ebe e nae et e et e e e eeeee
11 00-974767-00002  COVET = PlENMUM....c.uiiiiiiiiieitee ittt ettt r ettt sr ettt e e nr e et e esaeenae e e e be e e e neeee

12 00-974505-00001  Enclosure - Plenum....
13 00-974505-00002  Enclosure - Plenum....
14 00-974505-00003  Enclosure - Plenum....
15 00-974505-00004  Enclosure - Plenum

16 FE-025-65 Bushing - Electrical

17 00-948092 Retainer - Panel

18 PB-005-34 PIUG . e h e E ettt b et ea et en ettt en e e enn e e nreeaan
19 00-950568 L= T USRSt 1

-67 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) - 68 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60790

PART NO.

00-949057
NS-031-21
SC-041-50
00-949170
00-949412
00-949186
00-949414
00-949191
00-919232
00-948595
NS-031-15
00-949351
00-329056-00003
00-949210
00-941420
00-918418
00-438131-00032
00-949413
SC-041-12
WS-017-06
00-476871-00008
00-476871-00009

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
BOX ASSY. = CONTIOL....eiitiiitie ettt ettt bt e s et e bt e sab e e beeenbeesbeeanbaeeaeaannnns 1
STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). . utieiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e st e et e e bt e e bee e e eeeenn 2
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HeX HA. (SST ). ettt 4
COoVer - CIrCUIT BrEaKET.......coiiiiiieieei et 1
BracCket - LatCR.......oooiieeee e e e 1
Door - Control Box (Upper)...
Latch - Wing Knob................
Door - Control Box (Lower)...
Plate - KeYPaA THM....coiuiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et e e e e eanee
Keypad - MEMDIANE........ ittt et e et e e et e e e eat e e e e e e e eaaaaaaans 1
Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST).... .
(D] EST o] = 1 A €1 =T o] o [PPSR PPPPPPP
Standoff - DUAI LOCKING. ...ccuuieiiieiie ettt ettt e aee e e e e e
Plate - Display MOUNTING. .....coiiiiiiie ittt e e e e e e e e e e as 1
LOGO = AQVANSYS......eeiiiiiiie ittt et b e e et e e et e e eat et et e e e et e e e e e e e e as 1
Label - INSITUCHON.......oiiiieic e e 1
Label = WAINING.......ooiiiiie et e e e e e r e e e e e e e s 1
LatCh = HEX K@Y ...ttt ettt et e e e 2
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 7/8 HeX HA. (SST)..eeiiiiiiiiee et s et ee e neeeeees 4
WVASNET (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt b et e et nan e et e e e e eeaeeees 2
GaSKEE (UPPEI DOOT)..... ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e et e e e emeteeeannbeeeenneeeennnnssnnnnenen 1
GASKEE (LOWET DOOT)..... ittt ettt et e e ettt e e e ate e e e eatb e e e amnbeeeenbeeeeasnntsbnenenen 1

-69 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

35

29— |

34

26-27-28— |

25
23 24 — 1l
\.
(Dual Rinse 2— |

Tank Heat) 1—— |

(Blower

Dryer Heat) T— I

19-20 — |||

17-18

22

................................

“See MAIN BASE PLATE (RELAYS)

(Blower
21 Dryer Motor)

N—E\oto

1o er—0y

of)

O cen)| O oeof— —

21 (Dual Rinse
Pump)

21 (Final
Rinse Pump)

1 (Exhaust

2 Motor)

121 (Exhaust

Fan Motor)

olang)

) Sl eVEl BBy
[o[Te] o

[o] [ [effle] [e] [e]

&

i

S}

e Eh S e B (S e
ol [o] [effel [o] [o[ffe] [e] [e]

e

&

EpCgl
ellelTs

/'l

cicic

1 (Conveyor
Motor)

I =1 (Tank 1 Heat)

IL—— 1 (Tank 2 Heat)

-2

il_— 1 (Tank 3 Heat)

| 34

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(ELECTRIC HEAT)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-918322
SD-008-25
00-949917-00001
00-949888-00004
SD-008-25
WS-017-06
00-949145-00002
00-949805
00-949804-00003
00-949802-00001
00-947687
00-949801-00002
00-949804-00001
00-949801-00001
00-949804-00002
00-949801-00003
00-949917-00002
00-949888-00005
00-949917-00003
00-949888-00006
00-948104
00-949145-00001
SD-008-18
00-949952
00-949906
SD-019-29
00-294436-00003
FE-025-72
00-949095
SC-115-26
FE-027-08
00-949096
00-294325-00009
00-087714-046-1
00-948982

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(ELECTRIC HEAT)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Contactor (40 AMP., 3-POIE)......o ettt et e st e e se e e e e eannneeareneees 9
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccooiiiiiiiiee e AR
Cover - WIrNG DUCE (42 IN.). ittt ettt et e e stb e e e sabeeeesnennbnbeeneeee 2
(D0l A4 To o 2 [ o 1 TP PUPPPRRN 2

Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B....

Endplate - Terminal BIOCK.........coiu ittt e e e st e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Block - Terminal (Single Row) (600 V, 10 Amp.)

Endplate - Terminal BIOCK.........cciiuiiiiiiiie ettt ae e e e e e e e e e
Block - Terminal (Single Row) (600 V, 15 AMP.).....ciiiiiiiiiiieiie e 15
Cover - WIrNG DUCE (18 1N.) ..ttt ettt ettt et eae e 1
DUCE = WIFING (18 1N, ).ttt ettt e st e st enba e e e e e annnne 1
Cover - WInNG DUCE (8 IN.)....eiiiieiie ittt e e 1
DUCE - WIFING (8 IN. ).t e 1
Contactor (8 AMP., 3-POIE)........eiiiiiii e
Rail = DiN (22 1N.). et

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......cccocoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeec e
Transformer (100 VA, 25 V.) ..ottt 1
INVEIET = FrEQUENCY.......eiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e et e e sttt e e et e e e et e e e e e e eaaaeaaaans 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe B......ccccuiiiiiiiiiie e 3
Block - Fuse

FUSE (8.25 AMP.) (250 V.). ittt ettt e bt e st e et eeaeeeabeenbae e e e e annee 1
Board ASSY. (CONIOI)......coueiiiiiiiee ittt ettt et et e e sbe e e e e enbeesabeentaeeeeaannnes 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5/16 Pan Hd... .20

Standoff...........cceeeene

Board ASSY. (REIAY)........eiiiiiee e e e 1
TermMiNGl BOAIA ASSY.....ccueiiiiiiiieeieeeite ettt ettt b ettt ettt sb ettt eb e e e e eeas 1
Relay (2-P0l€) (B0 AIMIP. ). c..ueiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt et et nb et e e e e anne 1
Plate - MaAIN BaSE........oouiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e 1

-71 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

, A}
1

35 See MAIN BASE PLATE (RELAYS):

\\ 3-4

/_/'E'E?Q TR 0 L 7L 70

gkl

(Blower
36 Dryer Motor)

30-31

(Dual Rinse
36 Pump)
32— |

36(Final Rinse Pump)

30-31

\

42— 33—/

26

(Exhaust
36 Motor)

23

29— |

34— |

26-27-28 — |

2

|36 (Exhaust
Fan Motor)

25

— 1 (Conveyor
Motor)

2

38

—— 39

\\‘\ 8

40

i \ —12
10-11 ‘\

19-20

T 3-4

17-18

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(STEAM HEAT)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -72-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-918322
SD-008-25
00-949917-00001
00-949888-00004
SD-008-25
WS-017-06
00-949145-00002
00-949805
00-947687
00-949802-00001
00-947688
00-949804-00003
00-949804-00001
00-949801-00001
00-949804-00002
00-949801-00003
00-949917-00002
00-949888-00005
00-949917-00003
00-949888-00006
00-948104
00-949145-00001
SD-008-18
00-949952
00-949906
SD-019-29
00-294436-00003
FE-025-72
00-949095
SC-115-26
FE-027-08
00-949096
00-294325-00009
00-087714-046-1
00-948982
00-948104
00-950113-014-3

00-294681-031-4
00-949145-00003
00-949801-00002
00-950495

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(STEAM HEAT)

NAME OF PART

Endplate - Terminal BIOCK.........cciiuiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e
Endplate - Terminal BIOCK..........ccooiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaees
Block - Terminal (Single Row) (600 V, 10 Amp.
Endplate - Terminal BlocK............ccccccuiviveeneenennn.
Block - Terminal (Single Row) (600 V, 15 Amp.)
Cover - WIrNG DUCE (18 N.) ..ttt ettt e e 1
DUCE = WIFING (18 1N, ).ttt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
Cover - Wiring Duct (8 In.).
DUCE = WIFING (8 IN. ).ttt ettt sttt ettt e e e e eanne 1
Contactor (8 AMP., 3-POIE)........oo i e 2
R = DIN (22 1)ttt ettt b ettt ettt enn e e ene e aan 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.......ueiiiiiiieiiee e
Transformer (100 VA, 25 V.) (60 HZ.)....ccoovoiieiiiiiiiienns
INVEIET = FrEQUENCY.......eiiiiiiiieiee ettt st e e e bt e e e et e e e e aeeeeas
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiee e
BIOCK - FUSE......cooiiiiiiiiic

Fuse (6.25 Amp.) (250 V.)....
Board Assy. (Control)..........cc.ccc....

Mach. Screw 6-32 X 5/16 Pan Hd..........cccuiiiiieeiiie et s e e nneeeeneneanes 20
15 =T o o 1SS
Board Assy. (Relay)....
Terminal BOAIA ASSY.........uiiiiiiiiiiiiieeite ettt ettt ettt ettt st b e bt e nn e e
Relay (2-Pole) (30 Amp.) (Chemical FEEdErs)..........ccouiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
Plate - Main BaSE........cocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Contactor (8 AMP., 3-POI).......coouiiiiiiiiii et 7
Terminal Block Assy
OVENOAA = REIAY.....coeiieiiie ettt e bt e ettt e e e eae e e s bee s nnbeeaeeaan
Thermostat (BOOStEr HEAL)........couiiiiiiie e e 1
Rail - Din.....cooooiiiiiis

Block - Terminal...
(0701 =T (U512 ) T PP TPPPPPPPPN

—

-73- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

O
‘II
@ b
/ ]
1-2
(Blow\ 0 &6
Dryer Motor) E D
; ]
29 [ &0
g 9]
36 O &b
=) 9]
3 4/ 5% E %]
(Final Rinse Pump) ®D®E N b
5-6-7-8-9 5 U 5
(Exhaust Motor) — { E j
1
@6 U &6
19-20-21-22 s
(Exhaust Fan Motor)\ § % E %]
®D® [ b | 23 (Tank 1 Pump)
10-11-12 orE ® o
(Tank 1 Pump Motor)\sﬁ@@ g Eﬁﬂl g 4//
® 0O
D @GE % ol (o g
13-14-15 e(eH @ @
(Tank 2 Pump Motor)\s%g - s LA Sl 2% (Tank 2 Pump)
& @GB % ol [o g
@@@9 @ S
16-17-18 ® ] Ly | | 23 (Tank 3 Pump)
(Pump 3)\%@ obs eibOfie e
OR3P @la [
o(@eH © &
16-17-18 ® S & //,/23 (Tank 4 Pump)
(Pump 4)\%@ D% %Emﬂig ‘
OR3P @a pie
PL-60793

MAIN BASE PLATE (RELAYS)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -74 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60793

PART NO.

00-948105-00004
00-948105-00001
00-948105-00001
00-948105-00003
00-948105-00003
00-948105-00006
00-948105-00007
00-948105-00006
00-948105-00005
00-949362-00008
00-949362-00007
00-949362-00006
00-949362-00007
00-949362-00009
00-949362-00010
00-949362-00007
00-949362-00009
00-949362-00010
00-948105-00003
00-948105-00007
00-948105-00005
00-948105-00006
00-949891

MAIN BASE PLATE (RELAYS)
NAME OF PART

Relay - Overload (380-600 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Blower Dryer)
Relay - Overload (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Blower Dryer)
Relay - Overload (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Final Rinse PUMP).......cccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiecciieeee e 1
Relay - Overload (380-600 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Final Rinse PUMP)..........coociiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciieee e 1
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Electric)
Relay - Overload (600 V., 60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (EIECLriC)..........ccoouiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeceeeeee
Relay - Overload (380-480 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Electric)
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Steam)...
Relay - Overload (380-600 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Steam)...
Relay - Overload (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pump).......ccccceveveneeennnn.
Relay - Overload (380-480 V., 50/60 Hz.) (PUMP).....coiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie et

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

Relay - Overload (600 V., 60 HZ.) (PUMP).....coiitiiiiiiiiiiieieie e

Relay - Overload (600 V., 60 HZ.) (PUMP).....coiiuiiiiiiiiiie i 1
Relay - Overload (380-480 V., 50/60 Hz.) (PUMP)....cceiiiiiiieieiiiee e e e e 1
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (PUMP)....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e e

Relay - Overload (600 V., 60 HZ.) (PUMP).....cooiuiiiiiiiiie e

Relay - Overload (380-480 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pump)
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Pump)
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Electric)...........ccccceceiiiieiiiiinieannns 1
Relay - Overload (380-600 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (EIeCtric)...........ccccoeieeiiiieniiiineeannnns 1
Relay - Overload (380-600 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Steam)...
Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (Exhaust Fan) (Steam)...
[O7eT 4= 1) (o OSSO RURRRRPR

-75- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

3-4 5-6

\

: N Ty

° (1st Extra g 40 —
Blower Dryer) T —

5@/
-

=8 (1st Extra
Blower Dryer)

yoo

°

OO[00]
®
O ceo| O ceo| [ ceo| [ ce=0

/2

/—V
| ® 1
0 (2nd Extra 9-10 —1___ | g “®u =8 (2nd Extra
Blower Dryer) | —— E : | Blower Dryer)
. .. . ge®
. o=
o § 7
18 ° |
! 5
- 0~
° [] | —28
\ . 0 !

6
7
11
i~
i O ° 5
5 11
i S ——14
H | o
. S S R .
1 v 14
13 E /
o g H
° 16 ' L]
E i g o H | |14 "= 1 (Booster Heat)
T 8 = <L |
(All Electric Heat ° ®) gl 15 H —~14 |2
and Steam Heat) 2 g H L]
° |:| 8 H 5\\11
° 8 i \ ]
| . 8 H ° ™ 1 (Electric Blower
25— 1 |, OOO 8 i 14 ° Dryer Heat)
(Electric Heat ol 1707 |s H
200-240 V. Units) . 5 |, | .
o L3
3| [ : E] ~ o
(Electriczi-?eat (| 0 S ’ 7 ° e T—3.4
All Voltages) OOO o U °
7 — 1 @)_; R
19 PL-60794

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (SIMBA)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -76 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

MAIN BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY (SIMBA)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60794

1 00-918322 Contactor (40 AMP., 3-POIE)......c ettt et e e st a e sae e e e eannnteareneees 3
2 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......coooiiiiiiieeeee e AR
3 00-949917-00001  Cover - WIriNG DUCE (42 IN.)....eiiiiiiieieiie ettt ettt et e e e sabe e e s saesntnbeeeeees 2
4 00-949888-00001  DUCE = WIFING (A2 IN.).c.ttiitiitieitieiieett ettt sttt ettt nae e e et e et 2
5 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.... AR
6 WS-017-06 Washer (SST)....ccviiiiiieiriee e AR
7 00-949805 SEOP = BN, e e e 10
8 00-948104 Contactor (8 AMP., 3-POIE).......ooi e 4
9 00-948105-00001 Relay - Overload (208-240 V., 60 HzZ., 3 Ph.)...ciiiiiiee et eee e e 2

10 00-948105-00004 Relay - Overload (480-600 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.)..c...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeie e 2

11 00-949804-00002 Endplate - Terminal BIOCK...........c.cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieeee sttt e e 9

12 00-949801-00004  BIOCK = TEIMINGL......ceuiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt b ettt e be e nae e e e et e e eneees 3

13 00-947687 Bridge - Terminal BIOCK (2-POIE).......c.uiiieiiie ettt e e e e e 2

14 00-949801-00001  Block - Terminal (Single Row) (600 V, 10 Amp.)....

15 00-949801-00003

16 00-949801-00002

17 00-947688

18 00-974004

19 00-949145-00010

20 00-950660-00001  Breaker - CirCUit (B AMID.)......oooiiiieie e 1

21 00-950660-00002  Power Supply (24 VDC) (2.5 AMP.).....uiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 1

22 00-950660-00003  Relay (120 VAC) (8 AMIP.) . utiitiiiiiiiiieieeaiee ettt ettt ettt ettt et st st e sen e e nbeesetee e e e e aanne 1

23 00-950660-00004  Relay (12 VDC) (8 AMIP.) . tititiiitieetie ettt ettt ettt sttt e et et e et e e e e e saeeestaeeeeeeanne 3

24 00-950660-00005 Emergy Pulse Meter (Electric & Steam Heat)..........oocoiiiiiiiiiii e 1

25 00-950660-00005 Emergy Pulse Meter (Electric Heat) (200-240 V.).....ooi i 1

26 00-950660-00005 Emergy Pulse Meter (Electric Heat) (All VOIRAGES).........ueiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

27 Controller

28 00-949145-00001 Rl = DN (22 IN.).teiitiitiiteeieeste ettt sttt sb ettt e e nbe e e b e et 2

-77 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13-14-15-16-17-18
19-20-21-22-23-24-25

CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(UNDER 600 V.)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -78 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60797

CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-948777
00-118544-00002
WL-007-15
SD-035-77
SD-008-25
00-892001
00-949865
00-749986-00004
00-775866-00002
NS-031-21
WS-017-06
00-919646-00001
00-919646-00002
00-919646-00003
00-919646-00004
00-919646-00005
00-919646-00006
00-919646-00007
00-919646-00008
00-919646-00009
00-919646-00010
00-919646-00011
00-919646-00012
00-919646-00013
00-919646-00014

(UNDER 600 V.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Plate - CirCUIt BrEaKET........ccieiiiiiiiecit ettt eane 1
LUG = GrOUNGING. ...ttt a ettt et s bt e st e e e st e e bt e eate e sbnnneeeas AR
Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof..........c...i i 1
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT.... .
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
Button - Push (FIUSH) (Gre@N)......ccouiiiiiie et 1
Bracket - SWICN........uiiii e e 1
BIOCK = CONACT (STAM)...eeiieiiieeiee et e e e e e e e 1
Sensor - Pressure
SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST)..ueiiieitieiti ettt ettt nb ettt ennn e 4
LT L= (1S I TSP PPUTRP

Breaker - Circuit (15 Amp.)...
Breaker - Circuit (20 Amp.)...
Breaker - Circuit (25 Amp.)...
Breaker - Circuit (30 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (35 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (40 Amp.)...
Breaker - Circuit (45 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (50 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (60 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (70 Amp.)
Breaker - Circuit (80 Amp.)...

Breaker - CirCuit (90 AMIP.) .. o ettt ettt b e ettt b e e nnn s AR
Breaker - Circuit (100 AMID. ). ..ottt sttt e bt st eeeee e e beesbee e nnneeeeeas AR
Breaker - CirCUit (125 AIMP.).....iiie ettt ettt et e b e b e ebnreeeas AR

-79- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13-14
15-16-17-18

CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(600 V.)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -80 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

(600 V.)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60798

1 00-948777 Plate - CirCUIT BrEaKer.......coo ittt e et e e e e e e e e as 1
2 00-118544-00002  Lug - Grounding.........cceceeeueeenueeenneannns AR
3 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof...........ccuveiiiiiiiiiiicce e 1
4 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT.... AR
5 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
6 00-892001 Button - Push (FIUSH) (Gre@N)......coouiiiiiiiiiee et 1
7 00-949865 Bracket - Switch
8 00-749986-00004  BIOCK = CONACE (StAI).....cueeueeriieieiieiteeie ettt et ee e sae e e e e nneeeeeees 1
9 00-775866-00002  SENSOF = PIESSUIE.......couiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e et et b et et e e eae e e sae e e bt e e et e e saneesteeeeeeaanne 1

10 NS-031-21 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eb ettt ee e e enee e 4

11 WS-017-06 L =T L= (S 1S I TSRS P PR

12 00-936859-00001  Breaker - Circuit (15 Amp.)...

13 00-936859-00002  Breaker - Circuit (20 Amp.)

14 00-936859-00003  Breaker - Circuit (25 Amp.)

15 00-936859-00004  Breaker - Circuit (30 Amp.)...

16 00-936859-00005 Breaker - Circuit (35 Amp.)...

17 00-936859-00006  Breaker - Circuit (40 Amp.)... .

18 00-936859-00007  Breaker - CirCUit (45 AMIP. ). oo ittt ettt ettt sbe e e s AR

-81- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

NON-SPEC MACHINES ONLY

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

PL-60795

TERMINAL BLOCKS BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

-82-

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60795

~NOoO o WOWN

TERMINAL BLOCKS BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-949154 Plate - Terminal Block....

00-122629 Block - Terminal...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiii e, .
SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiinieieceeee e AR
SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYpe TT......c.coiiiiiiiiiiiieerienieenee e AR
WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof...........ccccoceeiinncnnn. AR
00-118544-00003  Lug - Solderless.........ccccceeevuvirieienneennns AR
NS-031-21 S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). eueiiieiieie ettt ettt et aae e enne e e e aans AR

-83-

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

UNDER 250 V.

380-480 V.

|

S~

TRANSFORMER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -84 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSFORMER BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60796
1 00-949181 Plate - TraNSTOMMET ... ..ottt et e e et e e e st e e e e saeeeeaaaaaaans 1
2 00-294500-00035  Transformer (500 VA, 50/60 HZ.).......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
3 WL-007-15 Lockwasher 1/4 External ShakKeproof...............cooiuiiiiiiiii e AR
4 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT.... AR
5 FE-025-24 FUSE (15 AMID. ).ttt ettt b e an e bt e nnesnn e e e nneeaane 2
6 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
7 00-855028-00001  BIOCK = FUSE.....cciutiiiiiiitii ettt ettt ettt rat e bt e e bt e sa bt e she e e eab e e sabeenbaeeeeeannnes 1
8 NS-031-21 S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieitieiieeie et ie st e st et ettt este et e et e s e seeesneeeeeneeaneeaneeeenneeenn 3
9 00-294500-00035  Transformer (500 VA, 50/60 HZ.)........coouiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt 2
10 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeec e 1
11 00-294436-00003  BIOCK = FUSE.....ccuuiiuiiiiieitieiti ettt ettt ettt sa et et b e sa e teent e e ae e nae e e e e nbeeeeneees 1
12 FE-017-03 FUSE (2 AMP.) SIO-BIO.... .ot 1
13 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.........ooiiiiiiiiiie e
14 00-294500-00038  Transformer 500 VA (600 V.).....cccceioeirienenniiienicieeene
15 00-294500-024-6  Transformer (600 V, 500 VA)......cctiiiiiiiieiieiieie ettt
-85- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

24-25-26

19-20-21-22
17 / N \;},\\/
AN
18 SIS

16 /
\/
|
s

STEAM BOOSTER

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) - 86 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

STEAM BOOSTER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60800
1 00-749585-00003  Strap - BOOSIEN.......coiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e et e e a et e e ettt e e e eabbeeeenbeeeennnbenbeennnes 2
2 SC-041-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 HeX Hd......ccoiiiiiiiieee et 4
3 WS-017-06 WWASHEE (SST). ..ttt ettt e et b ettt 8
4 NS-031-21 StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). ittt ettt ettt 4
5 00-081987-00001  Heater - Thrush Water Z150-1......oueiiiie ettt e e e e e 1
6 00-081987-00003  Heater - Thrush Water Z120..........ooiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
7 FP-026-34 Bushing 1-1/2 to 3/4 Inside HEX REAUCING..........coiiuiiiiiiiiie it 1
8 FP-036-02 PIPE 3/4 X 2-1/2 TBE ... e ettt ettt ettt et e st et esaeeneeeneesneeneeeannneeanns 1
9 FP-013-22 EIDOW PP 3/4 X 90 DIBJ. ... e euteiieieeiieitiesie ettt ettt ettt et et e e esne e e enee et et eneenneeaeneee e 1
10 FP-036-92 Pipe 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BIACK)......eeeeiteetieeiieee ettt 2
11 FP-022-17 UNION 3/4 (GrA. SAL). .. i iueeiteeieiie ittt ettt ettt ettt e bt et e e enn e e aneeeanne 1
12 00-118317 Steam Trap (21-50 PSI).
13 FP-028-06 PIpe PlUG 1/4 SO. Ha....oneiiiee et ettt
14 FP-019-81 TEE = PIPE 1 X 1/4 X Tttt ettt 1
15 FP-036-19 PP 1 X Bttt ettt e e h e ettt enn e nneeaan 2

16 00-892149 Valve 11N, Ball........oooiii s 1
17 FP-059-41 PIPe 1 X 1-3/4 TBE.......oiiiiiiiiic s
18 FP-022-23

19 00-748967

20 00-749172-00001
21 00-748172-00002
22 00-748172-00003

23 FP-059-32 PIPE 1 X 2-1/2 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt ea ettt enn e e eneeeaan 3
24 00-919172 Valve - Steam (1 In.) (INCIS. HEM 25)......oiiiiiiie et 1
25 00-919174 Coil - Solenoid (1 In.)..ccccecvrvieirennn.

26 00-919176 Kit = SrVICE ValVe (1 IN.).ectiiiiiitiiiee ettt aene 1
27 FP-019-42 TEE = PIPE 1 X 1 X B/ttt 1
28 00-065281 Valve 3/4 Safety................

29 FP-013-27 Elbow - Pipe 1 x 90 Deg....

30 FP-059-50 Pipe 1 x2 TBE.......cccceee.

31 FP-085-58 Pipe 1 X 8 (150 BOOSIET)......coueiiiiiieiieeeeie ettt
32 FP-067-05 Pipe 1 X 10 (120 BOOSLET).....cueiiuiiieitieitee ettt sttt sbe et e e e e eanne 1
33 FP-036-22 LT o=t 0 S PSR 1
34 FP-026-68 = a1 aTe T 728 (o T o PSSR 1
35 00-949388 SUPPOIE = BOOSTEN. ...ttt ettt et e b e e eee e 1
36 NS-031-29 S0P NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt e 4
37 WS-017-08 Washer (0.328 X 0.625 X 0.062) (SST)....coutiueriirienieeierieeii ettt 4
38 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST)

39 SC-041-62 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 HEX Hd. (SST)..ueiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 4
40 00-949389 Bracket - BOOStEr SUPPOIt..........viiieeiiie ettt s e e e e s ear e e e e e eaaaaeas 2
41 FP-027-41 Bushing 1-1/4 to 3/4 Outside Hex ReAUCING..........oiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

42 FP-042-06 PiIPE 3/4 X T-1/2 (BIASS)...cc.ueeiueeeiieeieeetee ettt ettt ettt sttt e ae ettt et e b snb e e e e e aanee 1
43 FP-077-63 Coupling - ReAUCING 3/4 X 1/2 (BraSS).....ccuuteiueeeiiei ettt 2
44 FP-041-54 PiIPE 3/4 X 2 (BIraSS).....ueiiueeiueieeiieeitie et eetie et e e te et e et este e s st e e eaeeeateessaeeeaeeenbeessaeeeaeeebeentaeaeeeennes 4
45 FP-015-23 EIDOW 3/4 X 90 DEG. (BraSs).....cccuuiiiiiitieiiie ittt ettt sttt e e 1
46 FP-019-35 TEE = PIPE 34 X /2 X Blh.eeeeee ettt ettt 1
47 FP-027-13 BUShINgG - PIipe 1/2 10 3/8 (BraSS).....ueeteiiueiieeiiiiae it ee ettt e et e e et e et e e e e ennaee e e e e e eaaeeaaaaens 1
48 FP-019-28 TeE - PIPE 3/4 X 3/4 X 3/4 (BraSS)......cueccueiueerieirieiiesteeiesteesteeteestestesseessesseessesseessesseessesseesssseessseas 1
49 FP-041-50 PP 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BraSS)....c.ceueeteeieitieieiieeeeiteeteesie st e e steestesteesesseessesseensessesneesseasseeansneeanns 1
50 00-082010 Valve - Safety REIET (/4 IN.)....ciiiiiiiee ettt sra et sae e e srne e 1

-87- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

13-14-15-16-17-18

TN
2
rir
V

A g

R o A A

P S
"
‘0

ELECTRIC BOOSTER

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -88 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60837

PART NO.

NS-036-19
00-949540
WS-017-01
SC-041-11
00-949562
FP-028-15
FP-019-21
FP-015-16
00-918500-00002
00-949563
00-941221
00-067500-00148
00-913135-00209
00-913135-00210
00-913135-00211
00-913135-00212
00-913135-00213
00-913135-00214
FP-087-51
00-328994
00-294615-00001
00-328994
00-941226
00-941216
WS-017-06
NS-031-21
SC-127-26
00-271123
NS-031-50
00-918512
FP-040-43

ELECTRIC BOOSTER

NAME OF PART AMT.
STOP NUL 5/168-T8 HEX (SST)...ueeeiiieiiiie ittt sttt sae e e stee e e e e AR
YU o] ool R = ToTo ] 1= PSSP SSRUPPPPt 1
Washer 0.328 X 0.875 X 0.062 (SST)...ccuutiiuieiiieiiie ettt e e AR

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)..

BraCKet - SUPPOIT.......oiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt ea e e e e e anee 2
Pipe Plug 1/2 Sq. Hd. (Brass).......cccuiiiiuiiiiiieieie ettt e e 1
Tee - PIp€ 1/2 X 1/2 X 12 (BIaSS)....ccouuiiuieeireeitee ettt ettt ettt e 1
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrassS)......ccuteiuiiiiieiiieeiee ettt e e 1

Tank - Booster

(O 1o To TSP PPPPR 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 208 V.).....couiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 240 V.). ..ottt e e 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 480 V.).....couiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 380 V.).....cocuiiiiiiiiieiiiiit ettt 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 415 V.)....oi ittt 1
Kit - Heater Element (18 KW, 800 V.).....c.cuiiiiiiiiieiiieiei ettt e e 1
LIS T O T TSP PO PR PP PTPPPPPRTPPP 1
Probe ASSY. = RINSE.... .ttt ettt e et e e et e e e e nbe e e enbeeeaaaaaaaans 1
CONtrOl - TEMPEIATUIE. .....coi ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e be e e e e aae e e e aaeteaeaanbeeesnbeeesasnnssnnnnnnen 1
Probe Assy. - Rinse

Bracket (Electrical Booster Hi Limit).............cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Bracket (Control BoX t0 BOOSET).......cciuuiiiieiiiiiieiie ettt e e 1
LT L= (S 1S I T USSP PPORRPP 1
STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST)..cutieiiiieiiie ettt ettt sttt e e et eee e 3
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST)....cutiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieie e 2
Protector - High LiMit...........ooiiiiei ettt e e 1
STOP NULE B-32 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt sttt et ee e 2

Mounting Screw (With Sealer).
Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/4 TBE (Brass)....

-89- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17

ELECTRIC BOOSTER CONTROL BOX

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -90 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-066-06
00-438131-00032
00-941219
00-941211
00-112007
00-941191
SD-012-20
00-918550-00015
00-941219
00-919646-00002
00-919646-00004
00-919646-00003
00-919646-00008
00-919646-00009
00-919646-00013
00-919646-00014
00-919646-00006
WL-007-16
00-118544-00002
00-941192
PB-005-32
NS-031-21
SD-008-25
00-918322
00-918322
SD-008-25
OF-038356
00-122577-00002
NS-031-15
00-074348
00-941190
SD-035-77

ELECTRIC BOOSTER CONTROL BOX

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)..c.uiiieiiieereeese et 7
Label = WaINING. ....co ottt et e e e 1
Actuator Assy. (Handle)....
BOX - EIECHCAl BOOSIE..... ..ttt st et e e e e e e e e e as
GASKEL. ..t b e b b e e e s b b e e e e b b e e e e abe e e e eabreeentnntnnannneee 1
Cover - Electrical BoX........cceiviiiiiiiieiieeniceee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T...
Kit - Circuit Breaker Mounting Hardware................cc.c......
ACTUBEOT ASSY ...ttt ettt e et e e et e et e e e n e
Breaker (3-Pole) (15 kW, 600 V., 20 AMP.)....uiiiiiiiieieieeee e 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (15 kW, 380-415 V., 30 AMP. ). ..ciiiiiiieieeie et enee e anes 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (15 kW, 480 V., 25 AMP.)....eiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (30 kW, 480 V., 50 Amp.) (15 kW, 240 V., 50 AMP.)...coimriiiriiienieiieeaiee e 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (30 kW, 380-415 V., 60 Amp.) (15 kW, 200-208 V., 60 AMP.)......ccevcverrrnernns 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (30 kW, 208-480 V., 100 AMP.)..coutiitiiiiiiiiiieiniie ittt 1
Breaker (3-Pole) (30 kW, 200-208 V., 125 Amp.)..
Breaker (3-Pole) (30 KW, 600 V., 40 AMP.)....uiiiiiiiieeieie ettt sttt e e e e e e e e 1
Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
[N To R Ty 0 oo [ To TP PUPPPPRN 1
PlAE = BASE....cc ettt a e e e e e e as 1
PIUG = BUON. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e anee 1
StOP NUt 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. et 3
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Contactor (40 Amp., 3-Pole).......cccccevuiiiiiniiiiiceiic e
Contactor (40 Amp., 3-Pole) (Units With 30 kW Booster)...
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......
[ o= PP
LA = TR PUP PR 1
Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)....
SPEEA NUL T0-24.......eeeeiieeee ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e bae e e s eataeeeebaeeeeaasaeaesasseeeessnsssssnnnnes
COoNtrol BOX = EIECHMCAL.......ceiiieiiiieieie ettt e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....cccoiiiiiiiiiienie e 1

-91- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

-
Qo
11/(/’@\ .
12 @N/
17\6\ Foe h )
LY | 4/‘/ 21-22-23-24-25
Q\@s@ RPN : \ o
/ a ‘ /@
NO 18\: < y
N // )
5/*§L\
\g/\

PUMPED FINAL RINSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -92-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUMPED FINAL RINSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60801
1 00-949411 Lid - Tank (RINSE PUMIP).....ciiiiiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt en e e e e e 1
2 00-949356 Tank AsSY. (RINSE PUMP)......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ettt ettt e e 1
3 00-949732 BOX ASSY. (FIOAE ASSY. ). .eiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
4 00-949735 [T NS VR ( To = XT3 T SRR 1
5 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST).... ...10
6 NS-018-28 JAM NUL 17220 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e e nneeeeneeas 1
7 WL-014-31 Lockwasher 1/2 External Shakeproof (SST)........c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
8 WS-010-40 Washer - Thrust
9 00-067500-00072  O-RING....ecutiiteimiiitieitt ettt ettt h et bttt ea et ea bttt e bt e e e e nb e ea e e sae e et eae e et e et e nbe et e bt e e e nteee
10 00-936547-00001  Probe & Switch Assy. (2-Wire) (Short) (Incls. Items 11, 12, & 13)
11 RR-010-13 Retaining RiNG......cooiiiiiii e
12 00-112467 Retainer - Float....
13 00-122674 Float ASSY......ccocvrevinieeiiiicins
14 FP-015-16 EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEG. (BraSS)......ceuteruuteiiiieiiieiiieiiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
15 FP-030-16 LOCK NUt 1/2 PiIPE (BraSS)......cciuieiieiiiii e 1
16 FP-015-17 ElIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrasSS)......uueieiiiieeeiiiiieeeiiieeeeiee e e s tee e e e sieeee e seaeaeesnaeeeesneeeeaeeaeeeens 2
17 FP-090-64 Adapter 172 MPT 10 3/8 HOSE........ooiuiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
18 FP-028-03 Pipe Plug 1/8 Sq. HA. (BraSS). .. eieiieeeieeiiiiieeeiiee e ie e e et e e e et e e e eee e e e s nee e e e e e e eeaeeaaaeens 1
19 FP-091-30 LT o=t D TSP 2
20 FP-022-25 UNION = PIPE 1 Nl bbbttt ettt nbe bt e e e nneeann 1
21 00-893444-00003 Hose - Water (Braided) (96 In.) (SST) .
22 00-893444-00005 Hose - Water (Braided) (120 IN.) (SST)..cetiiieiirieiieriieie ettt AR
23 00-893444-00007 Hose - Water (Braided) (58 IN.) (SST)....ceiuiiiiiririeiiniieie ettt AR
24 00-893444-00009 Hose - Water (Braided) (36 In.) (SST)... AR
25 FP-023-19 Coupling - Pipe 1/2 (Brass)...... AR
26 NS-031-21 StOP NUE 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. ettt 8
27 FP-040-50 PIpe 1/2 X 2 TBE (BraSs)....c..eieeiueeieiieeee et 1
28 FP-023-19 CoUPIiNG = PIPE 1/2 (BrasS).....ccouutiteeeiiieitie ettt ettt ettt b et ee e 1
29 FP-028-15 Pipe Plug 1/2 Sq. Hd. (Brass)..
30 WS-017-06 Washer (SST).....cccoovvriiiiienns
31 00-948278-00005  Support - Motor (RiNse PUMP)......cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiececeeeee
32 00-949187-00001  Pump & Motor Assy. (208-480 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Rinse PUMP)........cccceriiiiriininicieeeieeee 1
33 00-949187-00002 Pump & Motor Assy. (200-415 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Rinse PUMP)........cccceeiiiiiniininiciic e 1
34 00-949187-00003  Pump & Motor Assy. (600 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Rinse Pump)
35 00-949187-00004 Pump & Motor Assy. (380 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Rinse Pump)
36 00-949410 Check Valve (1/2 In.) (Spring LOAdEd).........ooiuiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
37 FP-027-25 BUSHING = PIPE 110 3/4.....ciieiieeeiee et 1
38 FP-027-22 Bushing - Pipe 3/4 10 1/2 (BraSs)......cciuteiuieiiie ittt e e 1
39 FP-040-42 Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSs)......ceeeiiiieieiiieeie i 1
40 0L el 0100 T o T S 1
41 00-528500 ClAMP = HOSE.....c ettt b ettt ae e bttt e et re et ee e 1
42 00-950083-00005 Restrictor - Flow (1.275 GPM) ( HTS .980 GPM).......ooiiiiiiiiieieiie e 1
-93- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CLD IN
&
HOT IN

FILL AND FINAL RINSE PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
(CONTROLS SECTION)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -94 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILL AND FINAL RINSE PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
(CONTROLS SECTION)

PART NO.

FP-091-62
FP-040-43
FP-015-16
FP-040-69
00-893520
00-270258
00-270259
00-270260
00-270261
00-893100-00001
00-892132
00-893101
FP-022-12
FP-019-21
FP-027-07
FP-028-07
00-949836

NAME OF PART AMT.

Coupling - REAUCING 110 1/2.....iiiiii et 2
PP 1/2 X 1-1/4 TBE (BraSS)...cueeueeiueeiesieeiesie ettt ettt ettt st nneaneeeaeneeeanns 9
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrassS)......c.cuteruieriieiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e e 4
Pipe 1/2 X 3-1/2 TBE (BraSS)...cueeueeiteeuiiitiiiieie sttt ettt nee e 2
Ball Valve 1/2

Strainer - Line (1/2) (Brass) (Incls. Items 7, 8, & 9)......ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
[ (VT I =1 =T o7 o T PO PPPPPPP 2
SCreeN = SrAINET (1/2 IN.).eeiiii ettt ettt et e et e e bee e eeeenn 2
GASKEL. ... ettt 2
Solenoid Valve (1/2) (120 V.) (Incls. tems 11 & 12)...ccciiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
Coil - Solenoid Valve (120 V.). ..o e 2
Service Kit - 1/2 Solen0id VaIVe..........cocueiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Union - Pipe (Brass)

Tee - PIp€ 1/2 X 1/2 X 12 (BIaSS)....cceuuieiieaieieitee ettt sttt 1
Bushing - Pipe 1/2 10 1/4 (Brass)......ccocuieiuiiiiie ettt ettt e 1
Pipe Plug 1/4 Sq. HA. (BraSS)....ccieiiueeeieaiiiiie ettt ee ettt e e et e et e e e e sasae e e e e e e eaaaaaaaaens 1
Bracket - Fill PiPinNg........coooiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e s 1

-95- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

Tank Bottom of
Control Box Section

DRAIN
(CONTROLS SECTION)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) -96 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60839

PART NO.

00-475927-00001
00-067500-00021
00-476098
00-067500-00019
00-970906-00003
00-538412
00-949968-00001
00-534651
00-948761-00018
00-970906
00-185777
00-950584-00001
00-748285-00002
00-950642
00-949471-00002
00-067500-00134
00-476130
OR-001-33

DRAIN
(CONTROLS SECTION)

NAME OF PART

ClAMP = HOSE.....cee ettt b et ettt ae e bbb e e bt ee e 2
Hose - Drain

Clamp = HOSE H32......eeiieiieeee ettt ettt e 2
PIPE = DIFAIN. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e anee 1
TEE = DIFAIN. ...ttt et e st e et b e et e et e e e e e e eas 1
ST0 o] ool e o o= SRR SURUPPPPNt 1
Pipe - Offset

10T o] oo u ol e o) To TSRO 1
Coupling - HOSE (1-1/2 10 1-1/4 PIPE)....ueiiiie ettt ettt a e 1
Pipe - Drain

O-RING -ttt

Coupling - Pass-Thru (Flow Back Pipe) (2.031 Dia. thru Hole)

(O {1 oo T OO TP PPPPPPPN

-97- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60840

PANELS AND TRACKS
(CONTROLS SECTION)

-908 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60840

PART NO.

00-948257-00002
00-948255-00002
00-949868-00001
00-949869

00-949871-00001
00-949698

00-949870

00-949745-00001
00-948472-00001
00-949725-00001
00-949725-00002
00-949722-00001
00-948258-00003
00-948259-00002

PANELS AND TRACKS
(CONTROLS SECTION)

NAME OF PART

Baffle - Air Dryer.........

Cover - Air Channel

THIM = CONIOI BOX TOP....uuiiieiiitiieeiitie e ettt e esitteeestteeeeesbeeeesssaeeesnseeesanteeeeansseeeesnseeasssaeneeeassannnes 1
L= 10 o I 7o Y=Y o (o o ) SO VSO U PP POPPPPTN 1
Panel - Cover (Rear Upper)..

L= 10 L= IR 7 ) o o [ SRR
Panel - COVET (SIAR)......couieiiiiiiiitee ettt ettt e e e e anee 1
PLAte = COVET ...ttt et sttt et et e e e e 1
Bracket - Back Panel SUPPOI.........coi ittt e e e e e e e e
Panel - Back (Standard Height)

Panel - Back (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............ccocoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
TFACK ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e ke e oo ettt e ekttt e e bt e e e bt e et et e e eab et e e ne e e e e e e e e n e 2
Plate - Damper (DEflECION)........ccuuiiiiiiiiee et e e 1
Plate - Damper (SIOHEA).......cc.uiiiiiieeiie e et e e 1

-99- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60799

OPTIONAL SECOND BLOWER DRYER CONTROL BOX

-100 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60799

OPTIONAL SECOND BLOWER DRYER CONTROL BOX

PART NO.

SC-041-05
00-949540
00-949915-00002
00-949915-00001
WS-017-06
NS-031-21
00-949882
00-074348
00-949884
00-118544-00002
WL-007-16
SD-035-77
NS-031-21

SD-008-25

00-948104
00-948105

00-941191
SC-066-06
00-438131-00195
00-941211
00-941219
00-112007

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST).....uiiiiiiiiiie ittt e 4
Support - BOOSter.........cocvvcieriiiiiieeiiiee
Bracket - Support....
BraCKet - SUPPOIT.......ooiiiiiiie ittt et e st san et e e e e e anee
WWASNET (SST ).ttt ettt ettt b e st e e et e et et e e e e e e aees
Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
2 T0) GO0 o1 1 (o] FE OO PPPPPPP
SPEEA NUL T0-24.......eeeeiieeeee et e et e e ettt e e e e ba e e e e et e e e eebaeeeessaeeesasseeeessnsssssnnenes
PIAE = BASE....cc i eeiieiiiiee ettt bt et e e e e et e e e e e e e e as 1
[N Te R Ty 0 g o [ g To TSRS PUPPPPRN 1
Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof...........ccuviiiiiieiiiiic e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....cccceoiiiiiiiiieiieeieerie e 1
S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).ueiiuieiteeieieie et e st et et et este et e e esneesne e st eeeeneeaneeaneeeeneeean 4
(7)) =To (o ) ST 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeec e 8
2] oYt Qe =T 11 = OSSP RPER 1
Contactor (8 AMP., 3-POIE)........ooii e 4
REIAY = OVEIIOAQ. ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e nbe e e e e nbe e e e e e e e eaaaaaaans 4

Breaker - Circuit

Actuator Assy
(=T SRR

-101 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

P

e e m e —————

e
BWON =

12-13-14-15

v

AA—/"I?

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BLOWER DRYER)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) ~102-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60824

PART NO.

00-949074-00001
00-949074-00002
00-949076-00001
00-949076-00002

00-950299
00-949089-00001
SC-125-94
00-949140-00001
00-948200
SC-125-15
00-949075-00001
00-949075-00002
00-949077-00001
00-949077-00002
00-949090
SC-125-94
00-949140-00002
00-948200
SC-125-15
00-950402-00002
00-950402-00004
00-950402-00001
00-950402-00003
00-067500-00004
00-950401-00001
00-948533

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BLOWER DRYER)

NAME OF PART

Door Assy. (Standard Height) (RH) (Incls. Items 3, 7, 8, & 9).......cccceeeneee.
Door Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (RH) (Incls. ltems 4, 7, 8, & 9)...

Door Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
Bracket - WEIANUL..........oiiii ettt e e e ane 2
Seal - Door (Bottom) (RH).......ooiiiiiii et 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...ccuiiuieiiiieiereeesieee e 4
GASKEE - DOOT (RH). .ttt e ettt e e et e e e e be e e e e smsbeeeeasnnssbennenes 1
Handle - Door

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiii e 2
Door Assy. (Standard Height) (LH) (Incls. ltems 14, 16, 17, & 18).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeeee 1
Door Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard) (LH) (Incls. ltems 15 thru 18)...........cccoociiiiiiieennnns 1

Door Weldment (Standard HEIgNt)..........oc.eiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
Door Weldment (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............cccoieiiiiiiiiiieeneee e 1
Seal - DOOT (BOtOM)......uiiiiiiiiciee e e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....ccouiiiiiiiieiieeiei et 4
Gasket - Door (LH)

[ L= Tale ([T B o To ] SO TRRUSUROt

-103 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

9-10-11
12-13-14

7,

7
=7\

el eeaegiis Y 1r|t...,nmfr||\ ;
—A

‘o
’

\

\

17-18

PL-60825

PANELS AND TRACKS
(BLOWER DRYER)

-104 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANELS AND TRACKS
(BLOWER DRYER)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60825

1 00-948510-00002  Panel = THM (FrONE).....cuiiiiiiiiieiee ittt ettt e et e bt e et e e e sb e e bt e eteeenbeesmseenteeaaeeannes 1

2 00-949393-00001  Track Assy...............

3 00-948446-00002  Support - Frame...

4 00-948374 Foot Assy.............

5 00-948598-00002  SAAAIE.......ueiiriiiiitiiiiieee ettt et ne e e s

6 00-948222-00002 Plate - Joint Backer.

7 00-949373-00001  Duct - Air Assy. (Standard Height)

8 00-949373-00002  Duct - Air Assy. (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccoccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2

9 00-949860-00003  Panel - Cover (Back) (Electric) (Standard Height)...........c.ooooiiiiiiiiieceeee 1
10 00-949860-00004  Panel - Cover (Back) (Electric) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)..............ccocooiiiiiiiniiiiiiee 1
11 00-949860-00007  Panel - Cover (Back) (Steam) (R-L) (Standard Height)
12 00-949860-00008 Panel - Cover (Back) (Steam) (L-R) (Standard Height)
13 00-949860-00009  Panel - Cover (Back) (Steam) (R-L) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeene 1
14 00-949860-00010  Panel - Cover (Back) (Steam) (L-R) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)............ccccoeieiiiiiiiiiiieeennns 1
15 00-948752 Bracket - CUMAIN..........ooiiii e e e 1
16 00-120267-00004  ROd - CUaiN (35-1/4 IN.)..eiiiiiiiiiiiie e et 1
17 00-948729 Curtain (Standard HEIGNT).........ooiiiiiiiiiie et 1
18 00-948729-00002  Curtain (6 In. Higher Than Standard)..............cooeiiiiiiiiieeceee e 1

-105 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

) "
8

STEAM HEATER
(BLOWER DRYER)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) 106 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60826

PART NO.

FP-036-10
FP-013-22
FP-036-92
FP-022-17
FP-059-65
FP-091-59
00-118317
FP-036-95
FP-035-98
FP-023-24
FP-059-65
FP-013-20
00-749983
00-892038
00-892072
00-186922
00-186923
00-186924
00-186925
FP-036-05
FP-091-58
FP-059-05
00-292385
FP-091-60
FP-036-06
00-949907
FP-059-64

STEAM HEATER

(BLOWER DRYER)
NAME OF PART AMT.

Pipe 3/4 x 4-3/4 TBE.........
Elbow Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg
Pipe 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BIACK)......ceuiiieiiiieieeee e 2
UNION 3/4 (Grd. SAL).......eiiieieiei e e e 5
Pipe 3/4 x 6 TBE
PIPE 3/4 X 48 TBE ... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et enn e nneeane 1
Steam Trap (21-50 PSI).....coiiiiieiieee ettt 1
PIPE 3/4 X 2 TBE. ...ttt ettt ettt e bttt enn e aan
PIPE 3/4 X 4 TBE......ei ettt ettt et en e
Pipe Coupling 3/4 (6 In. Higher Than Standard)....
Pipe 3/4 x 6 TBE (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccooeiiiiiiiiieeiiee e
EIDOW 3/4 X 45 DEJ.....eee ettt ettt ettt e e a e ettt et e e bt e eabe e et e e enbeeenbeentaeeaeeanne
Valve - Steam (3/4 In.) (125 PSI) (InCls. &M 14)......oiiiiiiiiieie e 1
Coil - S0lenoid ValVe (110-T20 V.)....ueiiiieiieeiie ettt sttt eee e 1
Kit = 3/4 IN. VAIVE SEIVICE.......eiiiiiiiieiiieece et 1
Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. Items 17, 18, & 19)......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
PIUG = BranCh......o et 1
Gasket - Branch Plug
SCreen - LiNE SraNer.......oc.iiiiiiiiie et 1
PIPE 3/4 X 3 TBE. ...ttt ettt e bttt et enn e e aan 3
PIPE B/4 X 14 /2.t et 1
PP 3/4 X 2-3/8 TBE ... ittt et 1
Valve 3/4 Ball
PIPE 374 X B0...ee ettt e e e e e e e et — e e e st e e e e et —e e e e e bareeaaraaaaeaaaaaaas
PP 3/4 X B-1/2 TBE ... ettt ettt 1

COil - SteaM.....coviiieice e
Pipe 3/4 x 5-1/2 TBE (6 In. Higher Than Standard)

-107 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

9-10-11-12-13-14

ELECTRIC HEATER
(BLOWER DRYER)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) 108 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60827

PART NO.

00-949894
00-949903
SC-041-50
WS-017-06
00-949904-00002
00-949897
00-949924
SC-066-06
00-949738-00001
00-949738-00002
00-949738-00003
00-949738-00004
00-949738-00005
00-949738-00006
00-949900
00-949901-00001
NS-015-17
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-949922
00-949902
NS-031-21
FE-027-10
SD-019-29
00-294681-026-1

ELECTRIC HEATER
(BLOWER DRYER)

NAME OF PART AMT.
PIENUM - HEALET. ...t e e e e e e e e e ns 1
COVET = ENA PIALE.......eiiieii ettt 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST)....oiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 10
Washer (SST) .
Plate - Holder (EIBMENT).........couiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Plate - Bas@ MOUNL........cociiiii ettt e e e 1
Bracket - HOIAET.........oiiiieiii ettt ettt e e e e 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citeiiiiiieriiieserese et 1
Heater - Element 5 kW (208 V.).....ccoviiiirniiennne
Heater - EIement 5 KW (240 V.). ..ottt e e e e 3
Heater - EIement 5 KW (380 V. ). ueiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et en e e e e 3
Heater - EIEmMENt 5 KW (415 V. )ittt e e e e 3
Heater - EIemMENt 5 KW (480 V. ).....eiiiieiie ettt ettt e e e e 3
Heater - EIement 5 KW (800 V. ).....ooiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e 3
1Y o0 | G o == Y USRS 1
[ £= T ST 1V oYU o | PSP 1
Nut 5/8-11 Hex
Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ou it e e 3
INUL 17420 HEX (SST ). uttiieetieiieete ettt sttt et ettt e et e b e enneeanneeanns 3
TUDE = TREIMOSTAL. ...ttt ettt et e e e e te e e e ebb e e e enaee e e e e e e annnns 1
(07 1Y =T g = =Ty 1 =T o | SRR ORUPPPPNt 1
Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
21U T o1 oo TSP PPPPPPP
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
Thermostat - EIeCtric BIOWET DIYEr.........oooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1

-109 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

7

DRAIN
(BLOWER DRYER)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) 110 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN
(BLOWER DRYER)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60828
1 SC-041-50 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)..cuuiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
2 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)
3 00-947920-00001  Plate - Strainer (ROUN)...........iiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e e e eenee
4 00-749370 Gasket - S€al 0.093 X 3.00......c.eeiuieiiitieie ettt nee s 1
5 00-949332 Drain Body (CENTEN).......oo ittt s e e e 1
6 00-538412 (07T o o T o (o T T USSP PTTSURUPPPPNt 2
7 00-949668 Hose - Adapter 1-1/2 to 1-3/4...
8 00-534651 ClamP = HOSE H32....ee ettt ettt e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e eeateeeeaanarnarananes 2

-111 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

™
'
N

ee

S
STEAM

.\‘ﬁﬁo —_—

\ &@

ee
HEATER OR HEATER

ELECTRIC

S

PL-60829

BLOWER DRYER

-112-

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60829

PART NO.

00-949986
00-950551-00001
00-950551-00002
00-950552-00001
00-950551-00002
00-950551-00001
00-950552-00002
00-950552-00003
00-950552-00004
00-950550
00-949407-00001
00-948267-00002
00-948264-00004
00-948263-00002
00-949850-00001
00-949925
00-949855-00001
00-949898-00002
00-949899
NS-031-21
WS-017-06
SC-041-05
00-294681-026-1
SD-019-29
00-949898-00001

BLOWER DRYER

NAME OF PART

Cover - Panel (Side) (R-L)....
Cover - Panel (Side) (L-R)....
COVET - PANEI (FTONT)....ceiiiiiiee ettt eee e
Cover - Panel (Side) (L-R)
Cover - Panel (Side) (R-L)

Cover - Panel (Back) (Steam) (R-L).....cooiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Cover - Panel (Back) (Steam (L-R)........couiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
Cover - Panel (Back) (EIECHC). ... ....eeiiieiieitie ettt ee e 1

(070 =Y el =T o T (oo ) T PSSP PTPPPPRS 1
Plate - VENL.......o e 2
L= Yot =Y A TV o oo ) o PRSP 1
PaN ASSY. (DIYEI)... ittt ettt et e e e e 1
[T =Tt =Y A TV o oo ) o RSP 1
Bracket - VENt (OFFSEL).....ooiiiieiii e et e e e e e e e e as 2
Kit - Blower (Incls. tems 17 thru 21 & 25).....cc.ciiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Blower - Dryer (200-480 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 Ph.).....couiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
Plate - Side MOUNt (RH)....co ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 2
StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e st e e st e e saeeeanee e e e nnnes AR
T L= 1S I TSRO PPPPPPR AR
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST).... AR
Thermostat - EIeCtric BIOWEE DIYEr.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2

Plate - Side MOUNE (LH).....ooiuiiiiiiiiei ettt e e e 2

-113 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

12
11 \ \
\ /1 \
W\ .\ , S5 y ) S > 'fi
:\.\'{’{ "g \,‘ \-‘,‘; 'j E"y:t,e 1t ® < ) ¥ .#, \/\
A L s\‘,@}\ j.fs»,"_}.f",s! 2\
4\;; "@ j “4\‘ % 3 b "":
%, p \ ‘v‘a ’\‘v

Z\\Neghi|Pogis
RS
e

N

CONVEYOR
(TYPE A, AIRLINE)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) 114 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVEYOR
(TYPE A, AIRLINE)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60830
1 00-949795 [aYe] = e 0o 1Yo o PSPPI AR
2 RR-006-23 REAINING RING. ... ettt ettt et eeas AR
3 00-289374 Bar - SidE CONVEYOT ... .ciiiiiiiii ittt ettt st na et e see e e ebe et et eeeeas AR
4 WS-006-44 Washer .
5 00-158677 SPACET = CONMVEYOI ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e bt et e e bt e sb et e be e e neneenareenbee e e enneanes AR
6 00-949789-00001  ROA = CONVEYOT.......oiiuiiitiiiiee ettt ee ettt sttt sab e st e te e e sae e e s b et e be e e aeeebe e e bt e e beeeabeenetnnneeeas AR
7 00-081808 LINK = FIGNL. .ttt ettt e s AR
8 00-291842-00005  Link - FIIght (SN@P-ON)......ciiuiiiiiiiiieieiie ittt nb e AR
9 00-941251-00030  Link - Flight (Modified) .
10 SC-131-36 MaCh. SCrEW B8-32 X 3/8 (SST)..eiiueiiiiieiiit ettt sttt ettt e et e et eete e nneseeeeas AR
11 00-083367-00004  Spacer - CONVEYOT (1-3/8 IN.)....eiiiiiiieiiiie ettt sbe e sttt e s aee et e e e e e eas AR
12 00-941251-025-1 ROd - CoNVEYOr (CroSS LiNK)......coiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt AR

-115- F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



CONVEYOR (FLAT)




FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVEYOR (FLAT)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60843

1 00-949795 Roller - Conveyor.... AR

2 RR-006-23 Retaining Ring...... AR

3 WS-006-44 WWASKET ... e e e AR

4 WS-018-40 LA ET g 1o (S 1 TS AR

5 00-475510 Bar - Side.......... AR

6 00-158677-00003  Spacer........ AR

7 00-949789-00001  ROA = CONVEYOT.......oiiuiiitiiiiee ettt ee ettt sttt sab e st e te e e sae e e s b et e be e e aeeebe e e bt e e beeeabeenetnnneeeas AR

- 117 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FLAT CONVEYOR *

N N
\ \
\ <
N @/ \ N
:,w/.ﬂux NN AR
WG -Ne \
N\ SR \ \ ~
St N O A T
A o R
Tzzzzzzoozooos Sy NI SR
/ g
4 S
d \\\

FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

e e m e E E E E E e m ===,

TYPE A AIRLINE
CONVEYOR

[V N,
79
> 7
||||||||| /
s »
/==l
/ "
s 0 ua
\ /s "

}«
I o /
A ROt G A

P

’ A 5
/ uwnnnmn.l.mhu»l\\
s

A - —

O S M
A Aty

llllllllll B pmm ey 7

~

<
~
N~
wn
[=2]
-
-
N~
N
P4
—
[72]

Q

-

(o]
Ll

[
(11}

IIIIIIIII

w0y

-

~

PL-60831

DISH LIMIT

-118 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60831

PART NO.

00-949405
00-949945
00-473109-005-1
00-949399
00-948019-00011
SC-124-44
SC-066-06
00-949939-00001
WS-018-40
NS-036-19
00-949939-00002
NS-036-19
WS-029-05
00-949930
00-892518
00-892516
00-892514-00003
00-892514-00002
00-950302
00-950615
00-949929-00001
00-949929-00002
NS-031-21
00-892524
SC-041-10
SC-022-35
00-892525-00002
00-892525-00001
SC-066-03
WS-023-01
NS-031-50
00-893111
00-111941
00-475560

DISH LIMIT
NAME OF PART AMT.

Plate - SPIash GUANT............oouiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
HOOA - DiISH LIMit.c...ciceeeee ettt e e e e 1
SWILCH = INTEIIOCK. ...ttt e ee e 1
Switch - Limit

e To Bl O o 1 PP
Bolt - Sq. Neck 5/16-18 X 3/4 Rd. Hd.....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...ccuui ittt 4

BIACKEL..... .o e e 1
LT L= (1S I T USSP PPURPPP 2
STOP NUE 5/168-T8 HEX (SST)...eeieieieiiiieiiie ettt ettt e e 2
[ = Lo ] PSSP 1
Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST).....cccueu....
Washer 0.328 x 0.750 x 0.062 (SST)....
Mount - Finger Bracket..............cccccoc...
Bracket - MOUNE (CENTET)........oouiiiiiiie ettt e e
[aeTo Il 1o =Y Y [o 10 g1 o TR PP
Spacer - Stacking (Long)...
Spacer - STACKING (SNOI).......coiiiiiiii ettt et e et e e e ebbennaenaees
Finger - Trip Arm (MOQIfi@d).......oeiueieiiieiiee ettt e e e e
Finger - Trip Arm Stacking.................... .
Mount - Finger Trip (TYPE A CONVEYOT)......coiuiiiiiaiieiieesiieaieesiee st siee et e et esieeebeesnbaeeaeaennes
Mount - Finger Trip (Standard CONVEYOT)........c...uiiiiiiiiieiie e e e
StOP NUt 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. it 3
MOoUNt = Pad (TP ATttt ettt sttt e st b e e st e e e e e einne 1
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)............
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
NLA - Obsolete--Pad (Standard Conveyor)........
Pad (TYPE A CONVEYOI).....eiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e bt e e e s bee e e s abee e e e naee e e e nbeeeanteeeanneeeaaaaaaaans
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (Starting S/N 271195774).......ccccocviieiniiiiiiee e 4
Washer (SST) (Starting S/N 271195774)
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST) (Starting S/N 2711957 74)......cccuiiiieieiee e 4
Magnet - Mount (Starting S/N 271195774 ).........ooiiieiie et 1
Magnet (Starting S/IN 271195774)...................

Switch - Anti-Jam (Before S/N 271195774)

-119 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

30-31

/70077
\‘4 ) .

PL-60832

CONVEYOR TAKE-UP

-120 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-949746
00-947988-00001
00-974126
SC-041-17
WS-017-01
NS-031-29
00-947987
00-948231-00001
PC-005-09
00-948097
NS-031-21
WS-017-06
00-948234-00001
00-947094-00001
00-948093
00-974573
00-948235-00001
00-949350
00-948236-00001
SC-041-50
00-948237-00001
00-949124
00-012430-00148
00-475502-00002
00-949097
00-012430-00148
00-062804-00009
00-974114
NS-015-11
00-974107-00001
00-974107-00002
00-974099

CONVEYOR TAKE-UP

NAME OF PART

(07017 OO USRSt
BAING. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eane
Bracket - Pivot

Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 HEX Hd. (SST)..uiiiiiiiiii et 4
Washer 0.328 X 0.875 X 0.062 (SST)...ceiuitiiieiiiieiieeiee ettt ettt e et e et eaeeaaaeeeean AR
Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST).........c...... .12
1L ] (o G I USSR 1
[ P2 i (o T4 0 0 TR 1 o] o T PSPPI 1
(701 L= g o T TG T SR SRUPPPP 2
ROG = PIVOL...ceeteeet e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaaaeeaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeeeraaeerans 1
S (o oI N [U Qe e U o 1= 51 1 S ORSPPPP 2
LT L= (1S 1 I T O SO U SRS PPPPPPRTPPP 2
Plate = ACHUALOT. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
BUSNING = ANti-J8M...ei ettt e e 6

COVEr = CNaIN (REAI)... .. ittt et e ettt e e eabb e e e sttt e e snbeeeeatnnbbbbeneeee 1
SProcket - DIiVE IMOTON ... ...ttt e et e e et e e e et e e e s ssreeeeasnnssannnnees 1
Cover - Chain (Front)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)....

Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)

GUIdE = CONVEYOT (LEFt).... ittt ee e 1
Guide - CONVEYOT (RIGNL).....ceitiiiiii ettt e e e eae e 1
GrommMEt (RUDDET)........eiiiiieiiee ettt sttt et e sbee et eee e 2

-121 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE
TANK

DOUBLE
TANK
e
13-14-15 « 5 °
18 L
/e /@@\ Vol
10
/ 3 Q;‘i \
s 5 oo
O ®/ 6 l’ . AN
| 19 : 21 O0F-038481 Label (Master Drain) !
/Qf \ \ \ PART NOT ILLUSTRATED )
\ Y
6
.

DRAIN (UNLOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) —122-



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60841

PART NO.

SC-041-50
00-947920-00001
00-749370
00-948146
00-538412
00-949668
00-950392
00-949968-00001
00-949968-00002
00-949332
00-948761-00016
00-948761-00011
00-948761-00013
00-948761-00017
00-948761-00015
00-948761-00014
00-948761-00016
WL-006-17
00-534651
00-974133
OF-038481

DRAIN (UNLOAD)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST)...eiiiiiiieiieiii ettt AR
Plate - Strainer (ROUN)..........oiiiiiiiii et AR
Gasket - S€al 0.093 X 3.00........eeitiiieiteiee ittt AR
Drain Body .

(@7 =Ty o o T o (o T TP
HOSE - AdAPLEr 1-1/2 10 1=3/4 ... e e e e eeanees
Bracket - Drain Support............

Hose - Drain (L-R)...
Hose - Drain (R-L)...... .
Drain BOAY (CONTET).......iiiiiieitieiiee ettt ettt et e e e eas
Pipe - Drain (27.75 In.) (5-1/2 Ft. Unl0@d)........ccoouiiiiiiiieiiie it
Pipe - Drain (39.50 In.) (7-1/2 Ft. Unload)....
Pipe - Drain (43.50 In.) (9 Ft. Unload)..........

Pipe - Drain (565.375 In.) (11 Ft. Unload)... .
Pipe - Drain (67.25 In.) (13 Ft. UNIOad).......cccccoiiiiiiiiii e
Pipe - Drain (21.875 In.) (9 Ft. UnIOad)......cccuuiiiiiiiii et
Pipe - Drain (27.75 In.) (11 & 13 Ft. Unload)... .
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......uiiiiiiie ettt
Clamp = HOSE H#32....ce ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e
Bracket - Extension.....

Label (Master Drain)

-123 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)






FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-948007-00002
00-948007-00006
00-948007-00001
00-948007-00005
00-949431-00008
00-949431-00010
00-949431-00007
00-949431-00009
00-949465

00-949380

00-949381

00-948009-00016
00-948009-00024
00-948009-00025
00-948009-00011
00-948009-00009
00-948009-00010
00-948330

00-949863

Track Assy. (24 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
Track Assy. (47 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L).......cccceeiiieennies
Track Assy. (24 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)....
Track Assy. (47 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)
Track - Extension (31 In.) (Split) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
) (Split) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
sion (31 In.) (Split) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)
) (Split) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)
| ST PSR PSR PORRP
Bracket - Track Brace
Brace - Track
Track Assy. - Extension (43 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
Track Assy. - Extension (55 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
Track Assy. - Extension (67 In.) (Front, L-R; Rear, R-L)
Extension (43 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)
( (
( (

Track - Exten
Track - Exten
Track - Exten
Bracket - Spli

Track Assy. -

Track Assy. - Extension (55 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)
Track Assy. - Extension (67 In.) (Front, R-L; Rear, L-R)

TRACKS (UNLOAD)

NAME OF PART

sion (43 In.

sion (43 In.

-125 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

14-15

PL-60849 |

PANELS (UNLOAD)

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017) 126 -



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60849

PART NO.

00-948012-00002
00-948631-00002
00-948631-00005
00-948631-00007
00-948631-00008
00-948631-00021
00-949702
00-949699
00-949700-00001
00-949700-00002
00-949698
00-949701
00-949703
00-948244-00001
00-948244-00002
00-949969-00001
00-949969-00002
00-949697
00-974013-00007
00-949535
00-950215
SD-012-20
WS-023-03
NS-031-08
00-949530-00001
00-949530-00002
00-949530-00003
00-949530-00004
00-949530-00005
00-949961
NS-031-15
00-949807-00001
NS-031-21
00-947916-00003
00-948118-00003
00-749977-00003
PB-004-08

PANELS (UNLOAD)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pan@l = ENA (LOWET).....eeiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e bttt e e et e e e e st e e e e e e e e e e eaaeeens 1
Panel - Trim (Lower) (55 in.)....
Panel - Trim (Lower) (67 In.)....
Panel - Trim (Lower) (43 In.).... .
Panel - Trm (LOWET) (31 ML)ttt ettt AR
Panel - TrmM (LOWET) (45 IN.).cuiiiiiiiitie ittt AR
Panel = THM (LOWET)....c.eeiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt nb et e e e e enanne 1
[ (o To Qe =T o =Y PSR 2
Panel - Cover (Rear) (Standard Height)............coouiiiiiiiiii e 1
Panel - Cover (Rear) (6 In. Higher Than Standard)..............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiice e 1
Panel - CONAUIL..........oiii ettt st e e e e 1
Cover - Top
COVET = SIAC..... e et 1
Trim - Control Box Top (Standard Height).........ccccuooiiiiioiieee e 1
Trim - Control Box Top (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccocceiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

Chamber (Standard HEIGNE).........ooiiiiiiii e e 1
Chamber (6 In. Higher Than Standard).............ccooiiiieoiiiee e 1
L0701 TS T SRR URRRRPR 1
Panel - Lower (With SUMIP)........oiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e 1
Magnet Assy. (Incls. Items 21 thru 24).. AR
MaGNEt (CUP SEYIE)....e ittt ettt sttt e e e e eanee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
WWASNET (SST ).ttt sttt et e bt e st e ae e st e e ebe e e e e eatnee s 1
StOP NUL 8-32 SPECIAI (SST ).t iiiieeeiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e rtee e e s saebeaessbeeeensnnssbennnnes 1
Panel Assy. (31.4 In.) (Incls. ltems 30 thru 33)... .

Panel Assy. (43.1In.) (Incls. Items 30 thru 33)......ccciiiiiiii e AR
Panel Assy. (54.9 In.) (Incls. Items 30 thru 33)......cccoiiiiiiiiiie e AR
Panel Assy. (66.7 In.) (Incls. Items 30 thru 33)...... AR
Panel Assy. (45.2 In.) (Incls. Items 30 thru 33)... AR
HINGE .o AR
SOP NUL 10-24 HEX (SST ). etiueeiieieeieeieeiiestee st ettt e sttt ee e st e sneeneeeneeaneesaeesnennneeeennns AR
SEP = MAGNEL. ...ttt e e AR
Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)... AR
SETAINEET ASSY ...ttt ettt e b e ettt ettt et nh ettt ee e 1
ROA = SUPPOIL. ...ttt ettt ettt e a e et sbeeat e e e e e eanes 2
Light - Pilot Base Assy, Red (Blower Dryer Over Temp Light).........cccccooiiiiiiiniiiiiiieeeeeen 1
Plug BUtton HEYCO 2703........ooeiieeeeie ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e aaeeens 1

-127 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60846

START AND STOP CONTROLS (UNLOAD)

128 -

F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

START AND STOP CONTROLS (UNLOAD)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60846
1 00-949406 [ F= 1 ST = To 1 (o] 1 o TR USRSt
2 00-950192 Panel - Start/Stop (Unload)...
3 FE-022-84 Connector - Strain REIET.........coeiieeee e
4 FE-024-88 LOCK NUL 1/2 EIECHCAL .....ccuevei ettt ettt e e et e e e eabe e e e e e eaaaaeas
5 00-913102-00216  Kit - Push-button & Base (Green)...
6 00-749992 Button - PUSh (EXEENAEA).........oiiiiiiii e s e e e
7 00-749986-00003  BIOCK = CONLACE (SOP). .. .veeeuteeetitetieeiie ettt ee et ee ettt et e et e st et ee s st eesabeesneeeanbeesaneesbneeaeaannnns
8 00-948559 COVET = SWILCN...eei ittt ettt e e et e e et e e e e saa e e e e sasaeeesasseeeaasbeaeeasseeeessnnsssnnnnnes 1
9 WS-017-06 LT L= (1S I T USSP PPURRPP 4
10 NS-031-21 STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST)..cuteeiitieiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt be e e e e 4

-129 - F-43326 Rev. C (April 2017)



FT1000i INDUSTRIAL WASHER / AIRLINE CATERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43326 Rev. C APRIL 2017 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



